
ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Team sweepstakes

Team 2P LD PF SC WSD Total Place
Carmel High School Debate (R) 32 6 12 8 22 80 1

Fishers (Z) 6 12 32 13.5 12 75.5 2
Chesterton (E) 28 4 18 1.5 4 55.5 3

West Lafayette (A) 0 6 10 0 14 30 4
Penn (B) 8 14 2 2.5 2 28.5 5

Park Tudor - HS Debate (F) 2 12 2 0 12 28 6
Avon High School (G) 0 6 0 17.5 2 25.5 7

Brebeuf Jesuit (P) 0 16 0 1.5 6 23.5 8
Highlands Latin School (H) 0 8 6 8 0 22 9

Munster Debate (S) 4 0 2 13 2 21 10
Cathedral (T) 0 0 0 2.5 6 8.5 11

Columbus North High School (Q) 4 2 0 0 2 8 12
Carroll (AB) 0 0 2 0.5 0 2.5 13

Ben Davis Speech (AA) 2 0 0 0 0 2 14
Plymouth (K) 0 0 0 2 0 2 14

Bloomington South (V) 0 0 0 1.5 0 1.5 16
Hamilton Southeastern (U) 0 0 0 1.5 0 1.5 16

Columbia City High School (D) 0 0 0 1.5 0 1.5 16
Westfield High School (C) 0 0 0 1 0 1 19

Canterbury (M) 0 0 0 0.5 0 0.5 20

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2023 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



ISSDA State Debate Tournament
2-Person Policy Debate

Competitor Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Totals Results

AA003 Ben Davis Speech
L - Q007 - Neg
C4 Stacy Poulter

W - Q007 - Neg
H2 Laurie Hibbitt

W - S010 - AFF
B2 Dan Wei

L - S010 - AFF
D4 Austin Andreas

W - B010 -
M2 Brian Heck
W - B010 -

H8 Kevin Gutwein

4-2
314 10th

Cristina Llamas 25.00 (4.00)
26.00 (4.00)

28.00 (2.00)
25.00 (4.00)

25.00 (3.00)
25.00 (3.00) 154.00 42nd

Michael Smith 26.00 (3.00)
27.00 (2.00)

29.00 (1.00)
26.00 (3.00)

26.00 (2.00)
26.00 (2.00) 160.00 41st

B009 Penn
L - E011 - AFF

T1 Chris Gray
W - E011 - AFF

R5 Deborah Follman
BYE 

W - S009 -
A6 Shadi Resheidat

W - S009 -
U1 Jeremiah Ussery

5-1
327 3rd

Sarah Ahmed 27.00 (4.00)
26.00 (1.00)

27.50 (2.25)
27.50 (2.25)

27.00 (3.00)
30.00 (1.00) 165.00 15th

Lynn Chung 27.00 (2.00)
25.00 (3.00)

27.00 (2.25)
27.00 (2.25)

28.00 (1.00)
28.00 (3.00) 162.00 15th

B010 Penn
L - R009 - Neg

E4 Ben Hoham
L - R009 - Neg

F1 Mark Sniderman

W - F005 - AFF
AB1 Jamie Wisda
W - F005 - AFF

AA2 Houston McCann

L - AA003 -
M2 Brian Heck
L - AA003 -

H8 Kevin Gutwein

2-4
319 14th

Bella Schaetzle 25.00 (3.00)
28.00 (3.00)

29.00 (1.00)
30.00 (1.00)

26.00 (1.00)
27.00 (1.00) 165.00 7th

Chris Chapple 25.00 (4.00)
25.00 (4.00)

28.00 (2.00)
27.00 (2.00)

24.00 (4.00)
25.00 (4.00) 154.00 8th

B011 Penn
L - Q006 - AFF

I1 Mary Moore
L - Q006 - AFF
G7 Jason Gibson

L - R011 - Neg
E14 Vincent Rodriguez

L - R011 - Neg
H2 Laurie Hibbitt

L - S012 -
Q2 Spencer Henderson

L - S012 -
G4 Katherine Fleming

0-6
315 20th

Kevin Wu 26.00 (3.00)
28.00 (3.00)

27.00 (2.00)
27.00 (3.00)

26.00 (3.00)
25.00 (3.00) 159.00 11th

William Wu 24.00 (4.00)
27.00 (4.00)

26.00 (4.00)
26.00 (4.00)

27.00 (2.00)
26.00 (4.00) 156.00 12th

B012 Penn
L - S011 - Neg
H9 Mary Lancaster
L - S011 - Neg
E8 Andrea Drygas

L - R009 - AFF
E2 Sidney Pittman
L - R009 - AFF
Z8 Leon Van Dyke

L - Q008 -
S2 Kathy Kennedy

L - Q008 -
E15 Savanna Ghanayem

0-6
303 21st

Amina Spahic 26.00 (4.00)
22.00 (4.00)

27.00 (3.00)
25.00 (4.00)

25.00 (3.00)
26.00 (2.00) 151.00 17th

Rebecca Wolter 26.00 (3.00)
23.00 (3.00)

27.00 (4.00)
26.00 (2.00)

25.00 (4.00)
25.00 (4.00) 152.00 17th

E009 Chesterton
W - Q008 - Neg

AA5 Dr. Corye Franklin
W - Q008 - Neg

A13 Ninghui Li

W - Q007 - AFF
A11 Baijian Yang

W - Q007 - AFF
U2 Kate Fields

W - R011 -
H3 Heather Backus

W - R011 -
X1 Ashley Young

6-0
337 1st

Rian Goins 28.00 (2.00)
27.00 (2.00)

29.00 (1.00)
29.00 (2.00)

27.00 (1.00)
29.00 (2.00) 169.00 37th

Lucas Koch 28.00 (1.00)
27.00 (3.00)

28.00 (2.00)
28.00 (1.00)

27.00 (2.00)
30.00 (1.00) 168.00 38th

E010 Chesterton
W - F005 - Neg
S2 Kathy Kennedy
W - F005 - Neg
D5 Melissa Bond

W - S011 - AFF
Z9 Hannah Moore
W - S011 - AFF

B9 Souk Luck

W - R010 -
Q11 Shiodas Kute

L - R010 -
S10 Charlie Connell

5-1
343 4th

Alaina McGrogan 27.00 (2.00)
30.00 (2.00)

29.00 (1.00)
30.00 (1.00)

28.00 (3.00)
27.00 (4.00) 171.00 28th

Milena Letic 28.00 (1.00)
29.00 (1.00)

29.00 (2.00)
29.00 (3.00)

29.00 (1.00)
28.00 (3.00) 172.00 27th

E011 Chesterton
W - B009 - Neg

T1 Chris Gray
L - B009 - Neg

R5 Deborah Follman

L - S009 - AFF
A13 Ninghui Li

W - S009 - AFF
F2 Sweta Tandra

W - S011 -
A8 Yunjie Tong
W - S011 -

T2 Jeanne Malone

4-2
333 6th

Freedom Eiden 27.00 (3.00)
26.00 (2.00)

28.00 (2.00)
29.00 (1.00)

29.00 (1.00)
28.00 (2.00) 167.00 19th

Riley Hawksworth 28.00 (1.00)
25.00 (4.00)

28.00 (4.00)
28.00 (3.00)

28.00 (2.00)
29.00 (1.00) 166.00 19th

E012 Chesterton
L - R011 - AFF
Z9 Hannah Moore
L - R011 - AFF
C3 Keith Goreham

L - Z009 - Neg
X1 Ashley Young

W - Z009 - Neg
S4 Karrie Schwartz

W - Q007 - Neg
B4 Sara Dunn

W - Q007 - Neg
P4 Laura Donahue

3-3
321 12th

Patrick Hansen 27.00 (4.00)
27.00 (3.00)

27.00 (2.00)
27.00 (1.00)

25.00 (2.00)
30.00 (1.00) 163.00 29th

Brayden Blouir 26.00 (1.00)
25.00 (4.00)

25.00 (3.00)
27.00 (2.00)

26.00 (1.00)
29.00 (2.00) 158.00 30th

F005 Park Tudor - HS Debate
L - E010 - AFF
S2 Kathy Kennedy
L - E010 - AFF
D5 Melissa Bond

L - B010 - Neg
AA2 Houston McCann

L - B010 - Neg
AB1 Jamie Wisda

BYE  2-4
307.5 16th



Leo Sniderman 25.00 (4.00)
27.00 (3.00)

27.00 (3.00)
25.00 (3.00)

26.00 (3.25)
26.00 (3.25) 156.00 13th

Hasini Ambaty 26.00 (3.00)
26.00 (4.00)

25.00 (4.00)
24.00 (4.00)

25.25 (3.75)
25.25 (3.75) 151.50 14th

Q006 Columbus North High School
W - B011 - Neg

I1 Mary Moore
W - B011 - Neg
G7 Jason Gibson

W - S012 - AFF
M2 Brian Heck

W - S012 - AFF
R9 Rinku Sehgal

L - R009 -
J1 Trevor Wells
L - R009 -

C6 Beth Whiteman

4-2
330 8th

Roma Sriram 28.00 (1.00)
30.00 (1.00)

27.00 (2.00)
28.00 (1.00)

26.00 (4.00)
28.00 (2.00) 167.00 25th

Anushka Damle 27.00 (2.00)
28.00 (2.00)

28.00 (1.00)
28.00 (2.00)

26.00 (3.00)
26.00 (4.00) 163.00 26th

Q007 Columbus North High School
W - AA003 - AFF

C4 Stacy Poulter
L - AA003 - AFF
H2 Laurie Hibbitt

L - E009 - Neg
U2 Kate Fields

L - E009 - Neg
A11 Baijian Yang

L - E012 - AFF
P4 Laura Donahue
L - E012 - AFF

B4 Sara Dunn

1-5
316 18th

Yashika Mehta 28.00 (2.00)
28.00 (1.00)

27.00 (4.00)
25.00 (3.00)

28.00 (3.00)
22.00 (4.00) 158.00 3rd

Varshika Loganath Siva 28.00 (1.00)
27.00 (3.00)

28.00 (3.00)
25.00 (4.00)

27.00 (4.00)
23.00 (3.00) 158.00 4th

Q008 Columbus North High School
L - E009 - AFF

A13 Ninghui Li
L - E009 - AFF

AA5 Dr. Corye Franklin

L - R010 - Neg
X2 Kirtee Ayitha

L - R010 - Neg
B3 Andy Dunn

W - B012 -
S2 Kathy Kennedy

W - B012 -
E15 Savanna Ghanayem

2-4
310 15th

Ishita Kute 26.00 (1.00)
25.00 (4.00)

26.00 (3.00)
26.00 (3.00)

26.00 (1.00)
27.00 (1.00) 156.00 9th

Ramu Alagappan 26.00 (4.00)
26.00 (3.00)

25.00 (4.00)
26.00 (4.00)

25.00 (2.00)
26.00 (3.00) 154.00 10th

R009 Carmel High School Debate
W - B010 - AFF

E4 Ben Hoham
W - B010 - AFF
F1 Mark Sniderman

W - B012 - Neg
E2 Sidney Pittman
W - B012 - Neg
Z8 Leon Van Dyke

W - Q006 -
J1 Trevor Wells
W - Q006 -

C6 Beth Whiteman

6-0
340 2nd

Paras Punater 29.00 (1.00)
29.00 (1.00)

30.00 (2.00)
25.00 (3.00)

27.00 (2.00)
28.00 (3.00) 168.00 40th

Celia Watson 28.00 (2.00)
28.00 (2.00)

30.00 (1.00)
28.00 (1.00)

29.00 (1.00)
29.00 (1.00) 172.00 39th

R010 Carmel High School Debate
W - S010 - Neg

Q10 Ashok Singireddy
W - S010 - Neg
T2 Jeanne Malone

W - Q008 - AFF
X2 Kirtee Ayitha

W - Q008 - AFF
B3 Andy Dunn

L - E010 -
Q11 Shiodas Kute

W - E010 -
S10 Charlie Connell

5-1
345 5th

Kelly Fulk 30.00 (1.00)
29.00 (1.00)

29.00 (1.00)
30.00 (1.00)

28.00 (2.00)
28.00 (2.00) 174.00 31st

Evelina Rubchinsky 29.00 (2.00)
28.00 (2.00)

29.00 (2.00)
29.00 (2.00)

27.00 (4.00)
29.00 (1.00) 171.00 32nd

R011 Carmel High School Debate
W - E012 - Neg
Z9 Hannah Moore
W - E012 - Neg
C3 Keith Goreham

W - B011 - AFF
H2 Laurie Hibbitt

W - B011 - AFF
E14 Vincent Rodriguez

L - E009 -
X1 Ashley Young

L - E009 -
H3 Heather Backus

4-2
322 7th

Ethan Martin 28.00 (2.00)
28.00 (2.00)

27.00 (2.00)
26.00 (3.00)

26.00 (4.00)
24.00 (4.00) 159.00 22nd

Aryan Acharya 26.00 (3.00)
29.00 (1.00)

27.00 (1.00)
28.00 (1.00)

28.00 (3.00)
25.00 (3.00) 163.00 21st

S009 Munster Debate BYE 
W - E011 - Neg

A13 Ninghui Li
L - E011 - Neg
F2 Sweta Tandra

L - B009 -
A6 Shadi Resheidat

L - B009 -
U1 Jeremiah Ussery

3-3
331.5 11th

Ajitesh Lalam 27.75 (2.75)
27.75 (2.75)

28.00 (1.00)
28.00 (4.00)

28.00 (2.00)
27.00 (4.00) 166.50 1st

Shreya Patel 27.50 (2.75)
27.50 (2.75)

28.00 (3.00)
28.00 (2.00)

26.00 (4.00)
28.00 (2.00) 165.00 2nd

S010 Munster Debate
L - R010 - AFF
T2 Jeanne Malone
L - R010 - AFF

Q10 Ashok Singireddy

L - AA003 - Neg
B2 Dan Wei

W - AA003 - Neg
D4 Austin Andreas

L - Z009 -
D1 May Cheng
L - Z009 -

R13 Afaq Kheiri

1-5
325 19th

Derek Kenning 26.00 (4.00)
27.00 (4.00)

27.00 (4.00)
28.00 (1.00)

27.00 (3.00)
27.00 (4.00) 162.00 5th

John Twohy 27.00 (3.00)
27.00 (3.00)

27.00 (3.00)
28.00 (2.00)

27.00 (2.00)
27.00 (3.00) 163.00 5th

S011 Munster Debate
W - B012 - AFF
H9 Mary Lancaster
W - B012 - AFF
E8 Andrea Drygas

L - E010 - Neg
Z9 Hannah Moore
L - E010 - Neg

B9 Souk Luck

L - E011 -
A8 Yunjie Tong
L - E011 -

T2 Jeanne Malone

2-4
325 17th

Garrett Bottiger 28.00 (1.00)
27.00 (2.00)

26.00 (4.00)
29.00 (2.00)

26.00 (3.00)
26.00 (4.00) 162.00 24th

Brandon Walker 27.00 (2.00)
28.00 (1.00)

28.00 (3.00)
28.00 (4.00)

25.00 (4.00)
27.00 (3.00) 163.00 23rd

S012 Munster Debate
L - Z009 - AFF

R2 Joel Martin
W - Z009 - AFF

J1 Trevor Wells

L - Q006 - Neg
M2 Brian Heck

L - Q006 - Neg
R9 Rinku Sehgal

W - B011 -
G4 Katherine Fleming

W - B011 -
Q2 Spencer Henderson

3-3
318 13th

Anastasia Savic 27.00 (1.00)
27.00 (1.00)

25.00 (4.00)
25.00 (4.00)

28.00 (1.00)
28.00 (1.00) 160.00 33rd



Rhea Bathla 26.00 (4.00)
26.00 (3.00)

26.00 (3.00)
27.00 (3.00)

27.00 (2.00)
26.00 (4.00) 158.00 34th

Z009 Fishers
W - S012 - Neg

R2 Joel Martin
L - S012 - Neg
J1 Trevor Wells

W - E012 - AFF
X1 Ashley Young
L - E012 - AFF
S4 Karrie Schwartz

W - S010 -
D1 May Cheng
W - S010 -

R13 Afaq Kheiri

4-2
321 9th

Carver Kesler 27.00 (3.00)
26.00 (4.00)

29.00 (1.00)
26.00 (3.00)

28.00 (1.00)
28.00 (1.00) 164.00 35th

Gurvir Grewal 27.00 (2.00)
26.00 (2.00)

25.00 (4.00)
25.00 (4.00)

26.00 (4.00)
28.00 (2.00) 157.00 36th

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2023 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Lincoln Douglas Debate

Competitor Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Totals Results

A001 West Lafayette
W - C001 - AFF
S4 Karrie Schwartz
W - C001 - AFF
Z4 Ashley Sharpley

L - H001 - Neg
B5 Kyle Berres

L - H001 - Neg
E4 Ben Hoham

W - H002 - Neg
B6 John Rooney

W - H002 - Neg
Q15 Jack Hauersperger

4-2
164 24th

Kyle Tong 28.00
26.00

28.00
27.00

27.00
28.00 164.00 55th

A002 West Lafayette
L - S004 - Neg
Z5 Simran Sindhu
W - S004 - Neg

B3 Andy Dunn

W - AB001 - AFF
R16 Haiyan Li

L - AB001 - AFF
D3 Joe Urschel

L - S001 - Neg
I3 Lusondraw Washington

L - S001 - Neg
E12 Taylor Alexander

2-4
161 47th

Lyra Chen 26.00
28.00

29.00
28.00

23.00
27.00 161.00 33rd

A003 West Lafayette
L - F003 - AFF

S7 Maddi Bell
L - F003 - AFF

B4 Sara Dunn

W - Q003 - Neg
D1 May Cheng

W - Q003 - Neg
S3 Frank Mosca

L - G001 -
F1 Mark Sniderman

L - G001 -
B5 Kyle Berres

2-4
164 50th

Raunak Dani 27.00
27.00

29.00
29.00

27.00
25.00 164.00 52nd

A004 West Lafayette
W - X001 - Neg

B7 Allen Wagler
W - X001 - Neg

Z6 Kaelyn Tai

W - G002 - AFF
R2 Joel Martin

W - G002 - AFF
B1 Jeremy Starkweather

L - P002 -
E3 Nathan Scheerer

W - P002 -
B2 Dan Wei

5-1
169 6th

Johnny Shen 28.00
29.00

28.00
29.00

27.00
28.00 169.00 36th

AB001 Carroll
W - D002 - AFF

E7 Molly Deuberry Craft
L - D002 - AFF

B5 Kyle Berres

L - A002 - Neg
R16 Haiyan Li

W - A002 - Neg
D3 Joe Urschel

L - P003 -
N1 Sydney Bloom

L - P003 -
A1 Tim Carnahan

2-4
163 49th

Carter Hapner 29.00
28.00

28.00
29.00

25.00
24.00 163.00 48th

B001 Penn
L - H002 - Neg

F5 Matthew McGrath
L - H002 - Neg

I3 Lusondraw Washington

L - X002 - AFF
G7 Jason Gibson

W - X002 - AFF
Z2 Matt Follman

L - L001 -
Q7 Angie Revell
W - L001 -

AB1 Jamie Wisda

2-4
159 51st

Alex Wagler 26.00
20.00

29.00
27.00

28.00
29.00 159.00 59th

B002 Penn
W - Q003 - AFF

Y1 Chris Chang
W - Q003 - AFF

E1 Chris Lowery

W - F003 - Neg
M1 Zach Gardner

W - F003 - Neg
R14 Vishal Sehgal

W - Z003 - Neg
H10 Veronica Werth
W - Z003 - Neg
D4 Austin Andreas

6-0
169 3rd

Akul Bhambhani 28.00
30.00

26.00
29.00

28.00
28.00 169.00 57th

B003 Penn
W - D001 - AFF
S6 Katelyn Worrall
W - D001 - AFF
V4 Jack Feinstein

W - W002 - Neg
P3 Patrick Donahue
W - W002 - Neg
F5 Matthew McGrath

W - F004 -
D2 Lauren Urschel

W - F004 -
E14 Vincent Rodriguez

6-0
166 1st

Sarah Rooney 29.00
28.00

28.00
25.00

28.00
28.00 166.00 25th

B004 Penn
L - R002 - AFF
Z2 Matt Follman

W - R002 - AFF
S12 Andrew Phifer

W - V001 - Neg
R1 Park McMillan

W - V001 - Neg
Q13 Rajesh Thyagarajan

W - X002 - Neg
AB2 Robin Pfieffer
W - X002 - Neg

R12 Leonid Rubchinsky

5-1
168 9th

Chris Chen 27.00
28.00

28.00
28.00

29.00
28.00 168.00 44th

C001 Westfield High School
L - A001 - Neg
S4 Karrie Schwartz
L - A001 - Neg
Z4 Ashley Sharpley

L - X004 - AFF
E16 Hattie Hoham
L - X004 - AFF
AA3 Faiza Qureshi

W - V003 -
F2 Sweta Tandra

L - V003 -
B7 Allen Wagler

1-5
147 61st

Arianna Smith 25.00
23.00

25.00
20.00

28.00
26.00 147.00 58th

C002 Westfield High School
L - P002 - Neg

AB4 Gabriella Pfieffer
L - P002 - Neg

B11 Lyvia Li

L - U003 - AFF
R12 Leonid Rubchinsky

L - U003 - AFF
Z5 Simran Sindhu

L - D001 - AFF
B9 Souk Luck

L - D001 - AFF
S4 Karrie Schwartz

0-6
152 62nd

Hunter Whiteman 25.00
28.00

24.00
24.00

25.00
26.00 152.00 14th

C003 Westfield High School
L - E002 - AFF

F3 Sashi Adigopula
L - E002 - AFF

Q15 Jack Hauersperger
FORFEIT FORFEIT 0-6

53 64th

Ena Durbin 26.00
27.00     53.00 61st

D001 Columbia City High School
L - B003 - Neg
S6 Katelyn Worrall
L - B003 - Neg
V4 Jack Feinstein

L - V004 - AFF
S12 Andrew Phifer
L - V004 - AFF
E8 Andrea Drygas

W - C002 - Neg
B9 Souk Luck

W - C002 - Neg
S4 Karrie Schwartz

2-4
157 48th

Isaac Banks 26.00
26.00

23.00
25.00

29.00
28.00 157.00 35th



D002 Columbia City High School
L - AB001 - Neg

E7 Molly Deuberry Craft
W - AB001 - Neg

B5 Kyle Berres

L - Z001 - AFF
Q3 Jeff Whaley

L - Z001 - AFF
V4 Jack Feinstein

L - I001 - Neg
Z6 Kaelyn Tai

L - I001 - Neg
B11 Lyvia Li

1-5
165 55th

Alina Houser 29.00
29.00

27.00
27.00

26.00
27.00 165.00 19th

E001 Chesterton
W - X004 - Neg

R7 Bill Brundza
W - X004 - Neg
Z7 Carter Hanefeld

L - I001 - AFF
T1 Chris Gray

W - I001 - AFF
R4 Mohnish Pandey

W - F001 - Neg
B13 Mirisa Spahic
L - F001 - Neg
Z2 Matt Follman

4-2
161 20th

Atmikha Jeeju 28.00
26.00

27.00
29.00

26.00
25.00 161.00 39th

E002 Chesterton
W - C003 - Neg
F3 Sashi Adigopula
W - C003 - Neg

Q15 Jack Hauersperger

W - V003 - AFF
Z4 Ashley Sharpley
W - V003 - AFF

P2 O. Konev

W - R002 - Neg
Z7 Carter Hanefeld
W - R002 - Neg

B10 Gang Li

6-0
167 4th

Sophia Worden 27.00
29.00

25.00
29.00

28.00
29.00 167.00 64th

E003 Chesterton
L - F001 - AFF

U2 Kate Fields
W - F001 - AFF
N1 Sydney Bloom

W - G001 - Neg
L1 Mark Lowe

W - G001 - Neg
P5 Christopher Curran

W - H003 - AFF
S12 Andrew Phifer
L - H003 - AFF

AB4 Gabriella Pfieffer

4-2
167 14th

Emily Fleischhacker 28.00
28.00

29.00
28.00

28.00
26.00 167.00 5th

E004 Chesterton
L - P004 - Neg

AA2 Houston McCann
W - P004 - Neg
Z3 Summer Noyes

W - W001 - AFF
B7 Allen Wagler

L - W001 - AFF
Q15 Jack Hauersperger

L - U003 - Neg
F5 Matthew McGrath
W - U003 - Neg

L1 Mark Lowe

3-3
171 32nd

Gretta Burke 29.00
30.00

29.00
30.00

25.00
28.00 171.00 23rd

F001 Park Tudor - HS Debate
W - E003 - Neg

U2 Kate Fields
L - E003 - Neg
N1 Sydney Bloom

W - I003 - AFF
V1 Uma Sankar

W - I003 - AFF
U1 Jeremiah Ussery

L - E001 - AFF
B13 Mirisa Spahic
W - E001 - AFF
Z2 Matt Follman

4-2
163 19th

Hanna Warren 28.00
28.00

27.00
27.00

25.00
28.00 163.00 37th

F002 Park Tudor - HS Debate
W - V003 - Neg
I2 Meghan Riley

W - V003 - Neg
Q3 Jeff Whaley

W - H002 - AFF
Q6 Yi Yuan

W - H002 - AFF
E12 Taylor Alexander

W - H001 -
E5 Anekah Fish
W - H001 -

B12 Aidan Sucharetza

6-0
175 2nd

Aditi Dey 29.00
29.00

29.00
29.00

29.00
30.00 175.00 50th

F003 Park Tudor - HS Debate
W - A003 - Neg

B4 Sara Dunn
W - A003 - Neg

S7 Maddi Bell

L - B002 - AFF
M1 Zach Gardner
L - B002 - AFF
R14 Vishal Sehgal

W - Z002 - AFF
Q8 Maria Renteria
L - Z002 - AFF

S11 Jessica Hilbrich

3-3
161 30th

Abigail Langer 27.00
27.00

24.00
28.00

28.00
27.00 161.00 10th

F004 Park Tudor - HS Debate
W - X003 - AFF
A1 Tim Carnahan
W - X003 - AFF
Q8 Maria Renteria

W - Z004 - Neg
Q14 Dawn Whaley
W - Z004 - Neg
S6 Katelyn Worrall

L - B003 -
E14 Vincent Rodriguez

L - B003 -
D2 Lauren Urschel

4-2
166 22nd

Sanjana Adig 27.00
28.00

28.00
29.00

27.00
27.00 166.00 46th

G001 Avon High School
W - P003 - Neg

B8 Heba Said
W - P003 - Neg

V3 Benjamin Robinson

L - E003 - AFF
P5 Christopher Curran

L - E003 - AFF
L1 Mark Lowe

W - A003 -
F1 Mark Sniderman

W - A003 -
B5 Kyle Berres

4-2
172 16th

Ian Brooks 29.00
30.00

27.00
28.00

29.00
29.00 172.00 18th

G002 Avon High School
W - H004 - AFF
R1 Park McMillan

W - H004 - AFF
F6 Niraj Gupta

L - A004 - Neg
B1 Jeremy Starkweather

L - A004 - Neg
R2 Joel Martin

L - U001 - AFF
B8 Heba Said

L - U001 - AFF
P5 Christopher Curran

2-4
162 42nd

Mercy Oluwole 26.00
29.00

27.00
27.00

27.00
26.00 162.00 15th

H001 Highlands Latin School
W - I001 - Neg
A11 Baijian Yang

W - I001 - Neg
E12 Taylor Alexander

W - A001 - AFF
B5 Kyle Berres

W - A001 - AFF
E4 Ben Hoham

L - F002 -
B12 Aidan Sucharetza

L - F002 -
E5 Anekah Fish

4-2
175 13th

Isabella Gutwein 29.00
29.00

29.00
29.00

29.00
30.00 175.00 2nd

H002 Highlands Latin School
W - B001 - AFF

F5 Matthew McGrath
W - B001 - AFF

I3 Lusondraw Washington

L - F002 - Neg
E12 Taylor Alexander

L - F002 - Neg
Q6 Yi Yuan

L - A001 - AFF
B6 John Rooney
L - A001 - AFF

Q15 Jack Hauersperger

2-4
161 40th

Averie Wallgren 26.00
28.00

28.00
27.00

25.00
27.00 161.00 7th

H003 Highlands Latin School
L - Q001 - AFF

L1 Mark Lowe
W - Q001 - AFF
P1 JD Ferries-Rowe

W - U004 - Neg
R3 Shannon Watson
W - U004 - Neg
D2 Lauren Urschel

L - E003 - Neg
S12 Andrew Phifer
W - E003 - Neg

AB4 Gabriella Pfieffer

4-2
169 15th

Cassidy Williams 27.00
27.00

29.00
30.00

28.00
28.00 169.00 11th



H004 Highlands Latin School
L - G002 - Neg
R1 Park McMillan
L - G002 - Neg

F6 Niraj Gupta

L - P001 - AFF
E1 Chris Lowery
L - P001 - AFF
D5 Melissa Bond

BYE  2-4
145.5 43rd

Nolan Werth 22.00
25.00

25.00
25.00

24.25
24.25 145.50 17th

I001 Indiana Academy
L - H001 - AFF
A11 Baijian Yang
L - H001 - AFF

E12 Taylor Alexander

W - E001 - Neg
T1 Chris Gray

L - E001 - Neg
R4 Mohnish Pandey

W - D002 - AFF
Z6 Kaelyn Tai

W - D002 - AFF
B11 Lyvia Li

3-3
169 34th

Jessica Littleford 28.00
28.00

28.00
28.00

28.00
29.00 169.00 30th

I003 Indiana Academy
L - U004 - AFF

S10 Charlie Connell
L - U004 - AFF
H5 Angie Williams

L - F001 - Neg
V1 Uma Sankar

L - F001 - Neg
U1 Jeremiah Ussery

W - S002 - AFF
Z4 Ashley Sharpley
L - S002 - AFF

V2 Keith Davis

1-5
155 58th

Ana Isoppo 26.00
26.00

25.00
27.00

26.00
25.00 155.00 38th

L001 Columbus East Debate
L - W002 - AFF

V1 Uma Sankar
L - W002 - AFF
E16 Hattie Hoham

L - R002 - Neg
E5 Anekah Fish

L - R002 - Neg
S7 Maddi Bell

L - B001 -
AB1 Jamie Wisda

W - B001 -
Q7 Angie Revell

1-5
167 57th

Donovan Lowe 26.00
28.00

27.00
30.00

27.00
29.00 167.00 29th

P001 Brebeuf Jesuit
W - R003 - AFF

O1 Dara Kraay Grady
W - R003 - AFF

D1 May Cheng

W - H004 - Neg
E1 Chris Lowery

W - H004 - Neg
D5 Melissa Bond

L - Z001 -
U2 Kate Fields
W - Z001 -

Q13 Rajesh Thyagarajan

5-1
174 5th

Claire Curran 29.00
29.00

29.00
29.00

29.00
29.00 174.00 24th

P002 Brebeuf Jesuit
W - C002 - AFF

AB4 Gabriella Pfieffer
W - C002 - AFF

B11 Lyvia Li

W - S003 - Neg
I1 Mary Moore

W - S003 - Neg
C5 Scott Poulter

W - A004 -
E3 Nathan Scheerer

L - A004 -
B2 Dan Wei

5-1
170 10th

Thomas Copher 27.00
30.00

29.00
28.00

28.00
28.00 170.00 54th

P003 Brebeuf Jesuit
L - G001 - AFF

B8 Heba Said
L - G001 - AFF

V3 Benjamin Robinson

W - X003 - Neg
F7 Ben Pecar

W - X003 - Neg
E3 Nathan Scheerer

W - AB001 -
N1 Sydney Bloom
W - AB001 -

A1 Tim Carnahan

4-2
175 23rd

Jack Clark 28.00
30.00

29.00
30.00

29.00
29.00 175.00 49th

P004 Brebeuf Jesuit
L - E004 - AFF
Z3 Summer Noyes
W - E004 - AFF

AA2 Houston McCann

W - U002 - Neg
Z6 Kaelyn Tai

W - U002 - Neg
AB2 Robin Pfieffer

L - Q002 -
B3 Andy Dunn
L - Q002 -

C3 Keith Goreham

3-3
161 33rd

Leighton Christian 26.00
30.00

30.00
27.00

27.00
21.00 161.00 27th

Q001 Columbus North High School
W - H003 - Neg

L1 Mark Lowe
L - H003 - Neg
P1 JD Ferries-Rowe

W - R001 - AFF
Z10 Emersen Kolb
L - R001 - AFF
C2 Holly Reineking

W - S004 - Neg
E16 Hattie Hoham
L - S004 - Neg

V3 Benjamin Robinson

3-3
161 28th

Ajay Singireddy 28.00
24.00

28.00
26.00

26.00
29.00 161.00 8th

Q002 Columbus North High School
W - S002 - AFF
C2 Holly Reineking
W - S002 - AFF
R4 Mohnish Pandey

W - V002 - Neg
Y1 Chris Chang

L - V002 - Neg
S11 Jessica Hilbrich

W - P004 -
C3 Keith Goreham

W - P004 -
B3 Andy Dunn

5-1
165 11th

Preetham Yerragudi 29.00
29.00

28.00
28.00

23.00
28.00 165.00 60th

Q003 Columbus North High School
L - B002 - Neg
Y1 Chris Chang

L - B002 - Neg
E1 Chris Lowery

L - A003 - AFF
D1 May Cheng

L - A003 - AFF
S3 Frank Mosca

L - V001 - Neg
F4 Debashish K Dey
L - V001 - Neg

E4 Ben Hoham

0-6
151 63rd

Angie Vazquez 27.00
25.00

26.00
25.00

23.00
25.00 151.00 22nd

R001 Carmel High School Debate
W - V002 - AFF
B13 Mirisa Spahic
W - V002 - AFF
AB1 Jamie Wisda

L - Q001 - Neg
Z10 Emersen Kolb
W - Q001 - Neg
C2 Holly Reineking

W - V004 - Neg
O1 Dara Kraay Grady
W - V004 - Neg
Z3 Summer Noyes

5-1
172 7th

Anushka Pandey 27.00
29.00

30.00
27.00

29.00
30.00 172.00 41st

R002 Carmel High School Debate
W - B004 - Neg

Z2 Matt Follman
L - B004 - Neg
S12 Andrew Phifer

W - L001 - AFF
S7 Maddi Bell

W - L001 - AFF
E5 Anekah Fish

L - E002 - AFF
Z7 Carter Hanefeld
L - E002 - AFF

B10 Gang Li

3-3
170 27th

Pragathi Arunkumar 28.00
28.00

29.00
29.00

27.00
29.00 170.00 6th

R003 Carmel High School Debate
L - P001 - Neg

O1 Dara Kraay Grady
L - P001 - Neg

D1 May Cheng

W - Z002 - AFF
C3 Keith Goreham
L - Z002 - AFF

B8 Heba Said

W - Z004 -
Y1 Chris Chang
W - Z004 -

D3 Joe Urschel

3-3
164 35th

Jessica Ding 28.00
28.00

21.00
29.00

28.00
30.00 164.00 31st



R004 Carmel High School Debate
L - U001 - Neg

S11 Jessica Hilbrich
W - U001 - Neg
P3 Patrick Donahue

L - S004 - AFF
F3 Sashi Adigopula
W - S004 - AFF

B11 Lyvia Li

L - U004 - AFF
A5 Sarah Zhang

L - U004 - AFF
P1 JD Ferries-Rowe

2-4
163 41st

Feryal Haider 28.00
27.00

25.00
30.00

27.00
26.00 163.00 13th

S001 Munster Debate
W - V004 - Neg
Q14 Dawn Whaley
L - V004 - Neg

R3 Shannon Watson

W - U001 - AFF
B6 John Rooney
L - U001 - AFF

AB4 Gabriella Pfieffer

W - A002 - AFF
E12 Taylor Alexander
W - A002 - AFF

I3 Lusondraw Washington

4-2
170 17th

Reena Alsakaji 29.00
27.00

28.00
27.00

29.00
30.00 170.00 31st

S002 Munster Debate
L - Q002 - Neg
C2 Holly Reineking
L - Q002 - Neg

R4 Mohnish Pandey

L - X001 - AFF
Q7 Angie Revell

L - X001 - AFF
J1 Trevor Wells

L - I003 - Neg
Z4 Ashley Sharpley
W - I003 - Neg

V2 Keith Davis

1-5
152 59th

Karol Ceja 25.00
26.00

25.00
27.00

23.00
26.00 152.00 47th

S003 Munster Debate
W - Z002 - Neg

B1 Jeremy Starkweather
L - Z002 - Neg
Q7 Angie Revell

L - P002 - AFF
I1 Mary Moore

L - P002 - AFF
C5 Scott Poulter

W - V002 -
P7 Molly Kitchell

L - V002 -
E1 Chris Lowery

2-4
167 44th

Paul Harkenrider 30.00
27.00

28.00
27.00

27.00
28.00 167.00 20th

S004 Munster Debate
W - A002 - AFF
Z5 Simran Sindhu
L - A002 - AFF

B3 Andy Dunn

W - R004 - Neg
F3 Sashi Adigopula
L - R004 - Neg

B11 Lyvia Li

L - Q001 - AFF
E16 Hattie Hoham
W - Q001 - AFF

V3 Benjamin Robinson

3-3
162 38th

Joyce Yao 27.00
27.00

26.00
27.00

26.00
29.00 162.00 53rd

U001 Hamilton Southeastern
L - R004 - AFF

P3 Patrick Donahue
W - R004 - AFF
S11 Jessica Hilbrich

W - S001 - Neg
AB4 Gabriella Pfieffer

L - S001 - Neg
B6 John Rooney

W - G002 - Neg
B8 Heba Said

W - G002 - Neg
P5 Christopher Curran

4-2
165 21st

Manav Krishna 26.00
29.00

28.00
27.00

28.00
27.00 165.00 45th

U002 Hamilton Southeastern
L - X002 - Neg
D2 Lauren Urschel
L - X002 - Neg

R16 Haiyan Li

L - P004 - AFF
AB2 Robin Pfieffer
L - P004 - AFF

Z6 Kaelyn Tai

L - X003 -
V6 Mikyoung Jun

W - X003 -
Q14 Dawn Whaley

1-5
164 60th

Neel Patel 29.00
27.00

26.00
26.00

28.00
28.00 164.00 51st

U003 Hamilton Southeastern
W - Z004 - AFF
AA3 Faiza Qureshi
L - Z004 - AFF

P5 Christopher Curran

W - C002 - Neg
Z5 Simran Sindhu
W - C002 - Neg

R12 Leonid Rubchinsky

W - E004 - AFF
F5 Matthew McGrath

L - E004 - AFF
L1 Mark Lowe

4-2
158 26th

Tanishq Thunga 28.00
25.00

27.00
26.00

25.00
27.00 158.00 63rd

U004 Hamilton Southeastern
W - I003 - Neg
S10 Charlie Connell
W - I003 - Neg
H5 Angie Williams

L - H003 - AFF
R3 Shannon Watson
L - H003 - AFF
D2 Lauren Urschel

W - R004 - Neg
A5 Sarah Zhang

W - R004 - Neg
P1 JD Ferries-Rowe

4-2
165 24th

Ritvik Joju 28.00
27.00

26.00
29.00

28.00
27.00 165.00 55th

V001 Bloomington South
L - Z001 - Neg
M1 Zach Gardner
L - Z001 - Neg
A9 Huiqin Zhang

L - B004 - AFF
R1 Park McMillan
L - B004 - AFF

Q13 Rajesh Thyagarajan

W - Q003 - AFF
F4 Debashish K Dey
W - Q003 - AFF

E4 Ben Hoham

2-4
156 45th

Sean Borneman 26.00
23.00

27.00
26.00

26.00
28.00 156.00 21st

V002 Bloomington South
L - R001 - Neg
AB1 Jamie Wisda
L - R001 - Neg
B13 Mirisa Spahic

L - Q002 - AFF
Y1 Chris Chang

W - Q002 - AFF
S11 Jessica Hilbrich

W - S003 -
E1 Chris Lowery

L - S003 -
P7 Molly Kitchell

2-4
166 39th

Kyle Davis 29.00
25.00

28.00
29.00

29.00
26.00 166.00 4th

V003 Bloomington South
L - F002 - AFF
Q3 Jeff Whaley

L - F002 - AFF
I2 Meghan Riley

L - E002 - Neg
Z4 Ashley Sharpley
L - E002 - Neg

P2 O. Konev

L - C001 -
F2 Sweta Tandra

W - C001 -
B7 Allen Wagler

1-5
154 53rd

Lewis Robinson 27.00
21.00

23.00
27.00

28.00
28.00 154.00 3rd

V004 Bloomington South
L - S001 - AFF
Q14 Dawn Whaley
W - S001 - AFF

R3 Shannon Watson

W - D001 - Neg
E8 Andrea Drygas
W - D001 - Neg
S12 Andrew Phifer

L - R001 - AFF
Z3 Summer Noyes
L - R001 - AFF

O1 Dara Kraay Grady

3-3
166 29th

Matthew Bloom 28.00
27.00

28.00
28.00

29.00
26.00 166.00 9th

W001 Bethany Christian
L - Z003 - AFF
AB2 Robin Pfieffer
L - Z003 - AFF

B2 Dan Wei

L - E004 - Neg
B7 Allen Wagler

W - E004 - Neg
Q15 Jack Hauersperger

BYE  3-3
169.5 31st

Nicolas Brenneman-Ochoa 27.00
28.00

28.00
30.00

28.25
28.25 169.50 16th



W002 Bethany Christian
W - L001 - Neg

V1 Uma Sankar
W - L001 - Neg
E16 Hattie Hoham

L - B003 - AFF
P3 Patrick Donahue
L - B003 - AFF

F5 Matthew McGrath

W - X001 - AFF
E8 Andrea Drygas
W - X001 - AFF

S7 Maddi Bell

4-2
163 18th

Ian McHugh 27.00
27.00

28.00
24.00

29.00
28.00 163.00 34th

X001 ZCHS
L - A004 - AFF
B7 Allen Wagler

L - A004 - AFF
Z6 Kaelyn Tai

W - S002 - Neg
Q7 Angie Revell

W - S002 - Neg
J1 Trevor Wells

L - W002 - Neg
E8 Andrea Drygas
L - W002 - Neg

S7 Maddi Bell

2-4
154 46th

Taylor Mimms 26.00
26.00

25.00
27.00

25.00
25.00 154.00 26th

X002 ZCHS
W - U002 - AFF

R16 Haiyan Li
W - U002 - AFF
D2 Lauren Urschel

W - B001 - Neg
G7 Jason Gibson
L - B001 - Neg
Z2 Matt Follman

L - B004 - AFF
AB2 Robin Pfieffer
L - B004 - AFF

R12 Leonid Rubchinsky

3-3
165 37th

Audrey Jones 28.00
30.00

29.00
24.00

28.00
26.00 165.00 43rd

X003 ZCHS
L - F004 - Neg
A1 Tim Carnahan
L - F004 - Neg
Q8 Maria Renteria

L - P003 - AFF
F7 Ben Pecar

L - P003 - AFF
E3 Nathan Scheerer

W - U002 -
V6 Mikyoung Jun

L - U002 -
Q14 Dawn Whaley

1-5
161 56th

Divya Prem Sankar 25.00
25.00

29.00
26.00

29.00
27.00 161.00 28th

X004 ZCHS
L - E001 - AFF
R7 Bill Brundza

L - E001 - AFF
Z7 Carter Hanefeld

W - C001 - Neg
E16 Hattie Hoham
W - C001 - Neg
AA3 Faiza Qureshi

FORFEIT 2-4
89 52nd

Anne Roberts 18.00
24.00

26.00
21.00   89.00 62nd

Z001 Fishers
W - V001 - AFF
M1 Zach Gardner
W - V001 - AFF
A9 Huiqin Zhang

W - D002 - Neg
Q3 Jeff Whaley

W - D002 - Neg
V4 Jack Feinstein

W - P001 -
U2 Kate Fields
L - P001 -

Q13 Rajesh Thyagarajan

5-1
173 7th

Griffin Chesebrough 28.00
28.00

30.00
29.00

30.00
28.00 173.00 41st

Z002 Fishers
L - S003 - AFF

B1 Jeremy Starkweather
W - S003 - AFF

Q7 Angie Revell

L - R003 - Neg
C3 Keith Goreham
W - R003 - Neg

B8 Heba Said

W - F003 - Neg
S11 Jessica Hilbrich
L - F003 - Neg
Q8 Maria Renteria

3-3
160 36th

Tanvi Pothuri 28.00
28.00

20.00
30.00

27.00
27.00 160.00 40th

Z003 Fishers
W - W001 - Neg
AB2 Robin Pfieffer

W - W001 - Neg
B2 Dan Wei

BYE 
L - B002 - AFF

H10 Veronica Werth
L - B002 - AFF
D4 Austin Andreas

4-2
162 12th

Ella Robertson 28.00
29.00

27.00
27.00

25.00
26.00 162.00 1st

Z004 Fishers
L - U003 - Neg
AA3 Faiza Qureshi
W - U003 - Neg

P5 Christopher Curran

L - F004 - AFF
Q14 Dawn Whaley
L - F004 - AFF
S6 Katelyn Worrall

L - R003 -
Y1 Chris Chang
L - R003 -

D3 Joe Urschel

1-5
158 54th

Shaina Stahl 26.00
26.00

26.00
26.00

25.00
29.00 158.00 12th

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Public Forum Debate

Competitor Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Totals Results

A005 West Lafayette
W - H007 - Neg
N1 Sydney Bloom

W - H007 - Neg
Q14 Dawn Whaley

W - U010 - AFF
V3 Benjamin Robinson

W - U010 - AFF
E7 Molly Deuberry Craft

L - E015 - AFF
R8 Lori Fulk

W - E015 - AFF
F9 Elaine Langer 5-1

168 4th
Bill Fei

Patrick Li
28.00
29.00

29.00
28.00

27.00
27.00

A006 West Lafayette
W - S015 - AFF
AB1 Jamie Wisda
W - S015 - AFF

P2 O. Konev

W - Z013 - Neg
S2 Kathy Kennedy
W - Z013 - Neg
R15 Angie Smith

L - E014 - Neg
S8 Aidan Chism

L - E014 - Neg
AB3 Corbet Elkins 4-2

167 9th
Minnie Liang
Henry Mayer

28.00
28.00

28.00
28.00

28.00
27.00

A007 West Lafayette
W - R014 - AFF

AB4 Gabriella Pfieffer
L - R014 - AFF

B4 Sara Dunn

W - Q012 - AFF
E8 Andrea Drygas
W - Q012 - AFF
Z5 Simran Sindhu

W - R013 - AFF
F4 Debashish K Dey
L - R013 - AFF
E13 Peyton Day 4-2

160 12th
Max Bartlett
Albert Rajwa

28.00
25.00

28.00
28.00

27.00
24.00

A008 West Lafayette
W - B013 - Neg

X3 Ethan Pau
L - B013 - Neg
E1 Chris Lowery

L - E014 - Neg
C3 Keith Goreham
L - E014 - Neg
R14 Vishal Sehgal

W - B016 - AFF
H7 Julie Mauser

L - B016 - AFF
AB1 Jamie Wisda 2-4

164 31st
Henry Lund-Mikkelsen

Jack Ma
28.00
29.00

22.00
28.00

29.00
28.00

AA004 Ben Davis Speech
W - D007 - Neg

Z2 Matt Follman
L - D007 - Neg

F7 Ben Pecar

L - R015 - Neg
E4 Ben Hoham

L - R015 - Neg
D3 Joe Urschel

L - H007 - Neg
A5 Sarah Zhang

L - H007 - Neg
Z3 Summer Noyes 1-5

164 43rd
Abdou-Rahmane Aminou

Skylar Bledsoe
26.00
28.00

25.00
29.00

27.00
29.00

AB006 Carroll
L - F008 - Neg

E7 Molly Deuberry Craft
W - F008 - Neg

B11 Lyvia Li

W - V009 - Neg
U1 Jeremiah Ussery
W - V009 - Neg

P2 O. Konev

W - Z011 - Neg
R10 Debbie Warman
L - Z011 - Neg

S13 Steven Kennedy 4-2
165 15th

Elizabeth Ellingson
Marissa Carroll

26.00
27.00

27.00
28.00

29.00
28.00

AB008 Carroll
L - Z011 - Neg

F4 Debashish K Dey
W - Z011 - Neg
AA3 Faiza Qureshi

L - S014 - Neg
R3 Shannon Watson
W - S014 - Neg

D1 May Cheng

L - S015 - Neg
E10 Eric Zhong

W - S015 - Neg
G5 Jim Williams 3-3

163 21st
Ervin Fu

Harsimran Panesar
24.00
28.00

27.00
28.00

29.00
27.00

B013 Penn
W - A008 - AFF
E1 Chris Lowery
L - A008 - AFF

X3 Ethan Pau

W - Z012 - Neg
E5 Anekah Fish

L - Z012 - Neg
R12 Leonid Rubchinsky

W - R012 - Neg
I2 Meghan Riley

L - R012 - Neg
O1 Dara Kraay Grady 3-3

168 25th
Bohdan Kolomiiets

Noah Schafer
30.00
27.00

28.00
28.00

28.00
27.00

B014 Penn
L - E013 - Neg
Z3 Summer Noyes
W - E013 - Neg
V6 Mikyoung Jun

W - D007 - Neg
E1 Chris Lowery

W - D007 - Neg
Q3 Jeff Whaley

L - Z012 - Neg
H2 Laurie Hibbitt

W - Z012 - Neg
Q16 Sriram Rajagopalan 4-2

166 20th
Jaanavi Kaushik

Alina Luck
27.00
29.00

28.00
29.00

27.00
26.00

B015 Penn
W - R015 - Neg
F3 Sashi Adigopula
L - R015 - Neg
E5 Anekah Fish

W - Q011 - Neg
Z2 Matt Follman

W - Q011 - Neg
S6 Katelyn Worrall

W - F008 - Neg
A1 Tim Carnahan
W - F008 - Neg
V6 Mikyoung Jun 5-1

166 7th
Stanley Liew
Noah Shafer

27.00
27.00

27.00
28.00

28.00
29.00

B016 Penn
L - F006 - AFF
U4 Tiffany Pascoe
L - F006 - AFF
A1 Tim Carnahan

L - H007 - Neg
S13 Steven Kennedy
W - H007 - Neg

I2 Meghan Riley

W - A008 - Neg
AB1 Jamie Wisda
L - A008 - Neg
H7 Julie Mauser 2-4

161.5 33rd
Aasmaa Shamkhi
Malak Shamkhi

26.00
26.00

26.00
27.50

28.00
28.00

D007 Columbia City High School
L - AA004 - AFF

Z2 Matt Follman
W - AA004 - AFF

F7 Ben Pecar

L - B014 - AFF
E1 Chris Lowery
L - B014 - AFF
Q3 Jeff Whaley

L - Q011 - AFF
F2 Sweta Tandra
L - Q011 - AFF
S4 Karrie Schwartz 1-5

153 42nd
Lexi Harker

Kollin Van Emon
22.00
28.00

24.00
25.00

27.00
27.00

E013 Chesterton
L - B014 - AFF
V6 Mikyoung Jun

W - B014 - AFF
Z3 Summer Noyes

L - S015 - AFF
U4 Tiffany Pascoe
L - S015 - AFF
J1 Trevor Wells

L - S013 - AFF
M1 Zach Gardner
L - S013 - AFF
B13 Mirisa Spahic 1-5

162 38th
Ella Bolinger

Emery McKiddy
28.00
30.00

26.00
27.00

26.00
25.00



E014 Chesterton
W - R012 - AFF

B12 Aidan Sucharetza
W - R012 - AFF

S7 Maddi Bell

W - A008 - AFF
C3 Keith Goreham
W - A008 - AFF
R14 Vishal Sehgal

W - A006 - AFF
S8 Aidan Chism

W - A006 - AFF
AB3 Corbet Elkins 6-0

168 1st
Zander Fish

Saanya Agarwal
29.00
28.00

25.00
29.00

30.00
27.00

E015 Chesterton
W - Q011 - Neg

9 Leah Williams
W - Q011 - Neg

F6 Niraj Gupta

W - H008 - AFF
V4 Jack Feinstein

W - H008 - AFF
R5 Deborah Follman

L - A005 - Neg
F9 Elaine Langer

W - A005 - Neg
R8 Lori Fulk 5-1

170 3rd
Darek Shatat

Greenlee Black
30.00
29.00

29.00
27.00

26.00
29.00

E016 Chesterton
W - U009 - Neg

V3 Benjamin Robinson
W - U009 - Neg

P5 Christopher Curran

W - F007 - AFF
9 Leah Williams

L - F007 - AFF
X3 Ethan Pau

W - R014 - Neg
F8 Karsten Fryburg
L - R014 - Neg
AB5 David Momoh 4-2

165 16th
Bennett Proffit
George Rone

29.00
27.00

30.00
24.00

28.00
27.00

F006 Park Tudor - HS Debate
W - B016 - Neg
U4 Tiffany Pascoe
W - B016 - Neg
A1 Tim Carnahan

W - N001 - AFF
H4 Natalie Kruger
W - N001 - AFF

T1 Chris Gray

L - H006 - AFF
U2 Kate Fields

W - H006 - AFF
A14 Songlin Fei 5-1

164 6th
Kaden Xu
Alex Lu

27.00
25.00

29.00
28.00

27.00
28.00

F007 Park Tudor - HS Debate
L - Z010 - Neg

E12 Taylor Alexander
L - Z010 - Neg

R12 Leonid Rubchinsky

L - E016 - Neg
9 Leah Williams

W - E016 - Neg
X3 Ethan Pau

W - V010 - Neg
R6 Emily Bell

W - V010 - Neg
P7 Molly Kitchell 3-3

158 24th
Riti Tandra
Kaitlyn Park

27.00
22.00

28.00
25.00

29.00
27.00

F008 Park Tudor - HS Debate
W - AB006 - AFF

E7 Molly Deuberry Craft
L - AB006 - AFF

B11 Lyvia Li

W - Q009 - AFF
R1 Park McMillan

W - Q009 - AFF
L1 Mark Lowe

L - B015 - AFF
V6 Mikyoung Jun
L - B015 - AFF
A1 Tim Carnahan 3-3

160 26th
Aneesh Gupta

Henry Navarette
26.00
26.00

26.00
28.00

28.00
26.00

H006 Highlands Latin School BYE 
W - V010 - AFF

Y1 Chris Chang
W - V010 - AFF

B4 Sara Dunn

W - F006 - Neg
U2 Kate Fields

L - F006 - Neg
A14 Songlin Fei 5-1

166.5 5th
Margaret Riddell
Evelyn Mauser

27.75
27.75

28.00
27.00

29.00
27.00

H007 Highlands Latin School
L - A005 - AFF
N1 Sydney Bloom
L - A005 - AFF
Q14 Dawn Whaley

L - B016 - AFF
I2 Meghan Riley

W - B016 - AFF
S13 Steven Kennedy

W - AA004 - AFF
A5 Sarah Zhang

W - AA004 - AFF
Z3 Summer Noyes 3-3

165.5 27th
Anna Backus

Cameran Lancaster
26.00
28.00

25.50
28.00

28.00
30.00

H008 Highlands Latin School
W - Q009 - Neg

B6 John Rooney
W - Q009 - Neg

F10 Durga Pai

L - E015 - Neg
R5 Deborah Follman
L - E015 - Neg
V4 Jack Feinstein

L - Z013 - Neg
V2 Keith Davis

L - Z013 - Neg
D3 Joe Urschel 2-4

166 34th
Madeline Wanner
Sydney Kruger

28.00
28.00

27.00
28.00

27.00
28.00

I008 Indiana Academy
L - V010 - AFF
R14 Vishal Sehgal
W - V010 - AFF

U2 Kate Fields

W - S016 - AFF
G7 Jason Gibson

W - S016 - AFF
B1 Jeremy Starkweather

L - Z010 - Neg
P1 JD Ferries-Rowe
L - Z010 - Neg

Q12 Mario Benavente 3-3
166 29th

Sadie Berg
Anna Gu

28.00
29.00

29.00
29.00

26.00
25.00

N001 Bloomington North
L - X005 - AFF

B8 Heba Said
L - X005 - AFF

E3 Nathan Scheerer

L - F006 - Neg
H4 Natalie Kruger
L - F006 - Neg

T1 Chris Gray
BYE 

2-4
150 30th

Kelton O'Connell
Diana Smith

25.00
24.00

24.00
27.00

25.00
25.00

Q009 Columbus North High School
L - H008 - AFF
B6 John Rooney
L - H008 - AFF

F10 Durga Pai

L - F008 - Neg
R1 Park McMillan
L - F008 - Neg

L1 Mark Lowe

L - V009 - AFF
G3 Elizabeth Bell
L - V009 - AFF
S5 Muna Walker 0-6

157 45th
Gabby Revell

Marilu Benavente
26.00
26.00

25.00
27.00

27.00
26.00

Q010 Columbus North High School
L - S016 - AFF
M1 Zach Gardner
L - S016 - AFF
Z8 Leon Van Dyke

L - R012 - AFF
Z4 Ashley Sharpley
L - R012 - AFF
H5 Angie Williams

W - U010 - AFF
AA7 Jazlyn Khan
L - U010 - AFF
A3 Jackson Lusk 1-5

156 44th
Carrie Wang

Srilak Srivathsan
23.00
26.00

25.00
27.00

26.00
29.00

Q011 Columbus North High School
L - E015 - AFF

F6 Niraj Gupta
L - E015 - AFF
9 Leah Williams

L - B015 - AFF
Z2 Matt Follman
L - B015 - AFF
S6 Katelyn Worrall

W - D007 - Neg
S4 Karrie Schwartz
W - D007 - Neg
F2 Sweta Tandra 2-4

162 32nd
Ritvik Narula

Rishabh Rajesh
27.00
27.00

25.00
27.00

27.00
29.00



Q012 Columbus North High School
L - Z013 - Neg
V4 Jack Feinstein
L - Z013 - Neg

E14 Vincent Rodriguez

L - A007 - Neg
E8 Andrea Drygas
L - A007 - Neg
Z5 Simran Sindhu

W - U009 - Neg
F1 Mark Sniderman
L - U009 - Neg

B12 Aidan Sucharetza 1-5
161 41st

Arsh Attar
Sam Gupta

27.00
27.00

24.00
27.00

27.00
29.00

R012 Carmel High School Debate
L - E014 - Neg

B12 Aidan Sucharetza
L - E014 - Neg

S7 Maddi Bell

W - Q010 - Neg
Z4 Ashley Sharpley
W - Q010 - Neg
H5 Angie Williams

L - B013 - AFF
I2 Meghan Riley

W - B013 - AFF
O1 Dara Kraay Grady 3-3

171 23rd
Marissa Finney

Kate Smith
28.00
29.00

29.00
29.00

27.00
29.00

R013 Carmel High School Debate
W - S013 - Neg
D4 Austin Andreas
W - S013 - Neg
Z4 Ashley Sharpley

L - Z010 - Neg
F7 Ben Pecar

W - Z010 - Neg
Q2 Spencer Henderson

L - A007 - Neg
F4 Debashish K Dey
W - A007 - Neg

E13 Peyton Day 4-2
164 10th

Sandra Yang
Kevin Hu

25.00
28.00

29.00
29.00

26.00
27.00

R014 Carmel High School Debate
L - A007 - Neg

AB4 Gabriella Pfieffer
W - A007 - Neg

B4 Sara Dunn

W - U009 - AFF
P3 Patrick Donahue
W - U009 - AFF
A1 Tim Carnahan

L - E016 - AFF
F8 Karsten Fryburg
W - E016 - AFF
AB5 David Momoh 4-2

167 14th
Jasmine Zhang

Emma Hu
27.00
29.00

28.00
28.00

27.00
28.00

R015 Carmel High School Debate
W - B015 - AFF

E5 Anekah Fish
L - B015 - AFF

F3 Sashi Adigopula

W - AA004 - AFF
E4 Ben Hoham

W - AA004 - AFF
D3 Joe Urschel

L - S014 - AFF
C1 Alexa Sucharetza
L - S014 - AFF

E14 Vincent Rodriguez 3-3
163 22nd

Lele (Lala) Xiong
Ridhi Dondeti

29.00
25.00

27.00
30.00

25.00
27.00

S013 Munster Debate
L - R013 - AFF
D4 Austin Andreas
L - R013 - AFF

Z4 Ashley Sharpley
BYE 

W - E013 - Neg
B13 Mirisa Spahic
W - E013 - Neg
M1 Zach Gardner 4-2

163.5 18th
Krisha Chauhan

Valeria Ceja
27.00
26.00

27.25
27.25

28.00
28.00

S014 Munster Debate
W - U010 - Neg

B5 Kyle Berres
W - U010 - Neg

F5 Matthew McGrath

W - AB008 - AFF
R3 Shannon Watson
L - AB008 - AFF

D1 May Cheng

W - R015 - Neg
C1 Alexa Sucharetza
W - R015 - Neg

E14 Vincent Rodriguez 5-1
164 8th

Anagha Kodukula
Hiba Fatima

29.00
25.00

28.00
27.00

28.00
27.00

S015 Munster Debate
L - A006 - Neg
AB1 Jamie Wisda
L - A006 - Neg

P2 O. Konev

W - E013 - Neg
U4 Tiffany Pascoe
W - E013 - Neg

J1 Trevor Wells

W - AB008 - AFF
E10 Eric Zhong

L - AB008 - AFF
G5 Jim Williams 3-3

163 28th
Abhiram Kandregula

Animesh Kar
27.00
26.00

27.00
28.00

29.00
26.00

S016 Munster Debate
W - Q010 - Neg
Z8 Leon Van Dyke
W - Q010 - Neg
M1 Zach Gardner

L - I008 - Neg
G7 Jason Gibson
L - I008 - Neg

B1 Jeremy Starkweather

L - X005 - Neg
B9 Souk Luck

L - X005 - Neg
R11 Haitao Hu 2-4

164 36th
Krisha Patel
Temi Ololade

28.00
25.00

28.00
26.00

29.00
28.00

U009 Hamilton Southeastern
L - E016 - AFF

P5 Christopher Curran
L - E016 - AFF

V3 Benjamin Robinson

L - R014 - Neg
P3 Patrick Donahue
L - R014 - Neg
A1 Tim Carnahan

L - Q012 - AFF
F1 Mark Sniderman
W - Q012 - AFF

B12 Aidan Sucharetza 1-5
163 40th

Sahib Kular
Hayden Turner

26.00
27.00

26.00
27.00

28.00
29.00

U010 Hamilton Southeastern
L - S014 - AFF

B5 Kyle Berres
L - S014 - AFF

F5 Matthew McGrath

L - A005 - Neg
E7 Molly Deuberry Craft

L - A005 - Neg
V3 Benjamin Robinson

L - Q010 - Neg
AA7 Jazlyn Khan

W - Q010 - Neg
A3 Jackson Lusk 1-5

155 39th
Nadira Amet
Japnam Kular

24.00
23.00

27.00
28.00

26.00
27.00

V009 Bloomington South
L - Z012 - Neg

S11 Jessica Hilbrich
L - Z012 - Neg

Q15 Jack Hauersperger

L - AB006 - AFF
P2 O. Konev

L - AB006 - AFF
U1 Jeremiah Ussery

W - Q009 - Neg
G3 Elizabeth Bell

W - Q009 - Neg
S5 Muna Walker 2-4

161 35th
Sarah Park

Natali Sarraf
26.00
27.00

26.00
26.00

29.00
27.00

V010 Bloomington South
W - I008 - Neg
R14 Vishal Sehgal
L - I008 - Neg

U2 Kate Fields

L - H006 - Neg
Y1 Chris Chang

L - H006 - Neg
B4 Sara Dunn

L - F007 - AFF
P7 Molly Kitchell
L - F007 - AFF

R6 Emily Bell 1-5
155 37th

Kara Brinkley
Caden Smith

29.00
26.00

24.00
24.00

25.00
27.00

X005 ZCHS
W - N001 - Neg

B8 Heba Said
W - N001 - Neg
E3 Nathan Scheerer

L - Z011 - Neg
S11 Jessica Hilbrich
L - Z011 - Neg

Q13 Rajesh Thyagarajan

W - S016 - AFF
B9 Souk Luck

W - S016 - AFF
R11 Haitao Hu 4-2

163 17th
John DeMarco
Carson Howell

28.00
27.00

25.00
24.00

30.00
29.00



Z010 Fishers
W - F007 - AFF

R12 Leonid Rubchinsky
W - F007 - AFF

E12 Taylor Alexander

L - R013 - AFF
Q2 Spencer Henderson

W - R013 - AFF
F7 Ben Pecar

W - I008 - AFF
P1 JD Ferries-Rowe
W - I008 - AFF

Q12 Mario Benavente 5-1
171 2nd

Lauren Hobson
Srilekha Davuluri

28.00
29.00

29.00
29.00

29.00
27.00

Z011 Fishers
W - AB008 - AFF
F4 Debashish K Dey
L - AB008 - AFF
AA3 Faiza Qureshi

W - X005 - AFF
Q13 Rajesh Thyagarajan

W - X005 - AFF
S11 Jessica Hilbrich

W - AB006 - AFF
S13 Steven Kennedy
L - AB006 - AFF

R10 Debbie Warman 4-2
164 11th

Delaney Gamble
Perla Perez

26.00
27.00

27.00
27.00

29.00
28.00

Z012 Fishers
W - V009 - AFF

Q15 Jack Hauersperger
W - V009 - AFF
S11 Jessica Hilbrich

L - B013 - AFF
E5 Anekah Fish

W - B013 - AFF
R12 Leonid Rubchinsky

W - B014 - AFF
H2 Laurie Hibbitt
L - B014 - AFF

Q16 Sriram Rajagopalan 4-2
166 13th

Anna Wilson
Mina Mehic

28.00
28.00

28.00
28.00

29.00
25.00

Z013 Fishers
W - Q012 - AFF

E14 Vincent Rodriguez
W - Q012 - AFF
V4 Jack Feinstein

L - A006 - AFF
S2 Kathy Kennedy
L - A006 - AFF
R15 Angie Smith

W - H008 - AFF
D3 Joe Urschel

W - H008 - AFF
V2 Keith Davis 4-2

168 19th
Yavuz Atlamaz
Surya Myneni

28.00
28.00

28.00
26.00

29.00
29.00
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
World Schools Debate

Competitor Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Totals Results

A009 West Lafayette
W - R016 - AFF
S10 Charlie Connell
W - R016 - AFF

B7 Allen Wagler

W - E018 - Neg
D2 Lauren Urschel
W - E018 - Neg

Q10 Ashok Singireddy

W - R017 - Neg
AB3 Corbet Elkins
L - R017 - Neg
G3 Elizabeth Bell 5-1

544 1stAbrahim Kayali
Jasper Xiang

Malik Resheidat
Eric Jin

84.00
87.00

94.00
95.00

92.00
92.00

A010 West Lafayette
L - F010 - AFF

Q6 Yi Yuan
W - F010 - AFF
D2 Lauren Urschel

L - Q013 - Neg
F1 Mark Sniderman
W - Q013 - Neg

B6 John Rooney

L - P009 - Neg
AB5 David Momoh
L - P009 - Neg
F9 Elaine Langer 2-4

536 18thKayla Xu
Grace Reynolds

Krisha Shah
Ashley Yang

84.00
90.00

90.00
97.00

95.00
80.00

AA005 Ben Davis Speech
L - Z014 - Neg
E2 Sidney Pittman
L - Z014 - Neg
S12 Andrew Phifer

L - O001 - AFF
V2 Keith Davis

L - O001 - AFF
F5 Matthew McGrath

W - O002 - Neg
C1 Alexa Sucharetza
W - O002 - Neg

H7 Julie Mauser
2-4
530 19thJulio Rodriguez-Garcia

Latifat Badmus
Medesse Fagnon
Amirat Adeleye

Isnhara I. Durocher

84.00
78.00

93.00
85.00

95.00
95.00

B017 Penn
L - F009 - AFF
X2 Kirtee Ayitha
L - F009 - AFF

P1 JD Ferries-Rowe

L - S017 - Neg
AB2 Robin Pfieffer
L - S017 - Neg

E3 Nathan Scheerer

L - Q014 - Neg
E10 Eric Zhong

W - Q014 - Neg
S8 Aidan Chism

1-5
502 22ndIshita Awasthi

Benjamin Galiher
Mira Yaradi

Ishita Masetty
Melvis Nguru

81.00
65.00

86.00
81.00

96.00
93.00

B018 Penn
L - E018 - AFF
R9 Rinku Sehgal
L - E018 - AFF
G6 Lynn Clinton

W - P010 - Neg
E12 Taylor Alexander
W - P010 - Neg
C4 Stacy Poulter

W - S017 -
H2 Laurie Hibbitt

L - S017 -
R10 Debbie Warman

3-3
505 14thJason Mbianda

Shayan Asafuddaula
Autumn Weimer

Braden Fox
Bray Sappenfield

78.00
80.00

81.00
84.00

92.00
90.00

E017 Chesterton
W - S017 - AFF
U1 Jeremiah Ussery
W - S017 - AFF
C5 Scott Poulter

L - R017 - Neg
B12 Aidan Sucharetza

L - R017 - Neg
H9 Mary Lancaster

L - R016 - AFF
A14 Songlin Fei

L - R016 - AFF
I2 Meghan Riley

2-4
400 16thFabio Haiduc

Kolvin Dade
Isabel Durkin

Tiffany Nolasco
Katie Newbanks

28.00
28.00

90.00
93.00

85.00
76.00

E018 Chesterton
W - B018 - Neg
R9 Rinku Sehgal

W - B018 - Neg
G6 Lynn Clinton

L - A009 - AFF
D2 Lauren Urschel
L - A009 - AFF

Q10 Ashok Singireddy

L - Z015 - Neg
S13 Steven Kennedy
L - Z015 - Neg

Q12 Mario Benavente
2-4
489 15thMila M Beale

Imperious Allison
Lake Rodriguez

Jonathon McClure
Lincoln Rhoda

81.00
90.00

80.00
90.00

75.00
73.00

F009 Park Tudor - HS Debate
W - B017 - Neg
P1 JD Ferries-Rowe
W - B017 - Neg

X2 Kirtee Ayitha

W - G007 - AFF
Q8 Maria Renteria
W - G007 - AFF
S10 Charlie Connell

L - Z014 - Neg
S5 Muna Walker

W - Z014 - Neg
E13 Peyton Day

5-1
541 2ndDaniel Laufer

Jathan Pai
Nicholas Bullard
Ibrahim Mohsin
Jack Townsend

75.00
87.00

94.00
95.00

98.00
92.00

F010 Park Tudor - HS Debate
W - A010 - Neg

Q6 Yi Yuan
L - A010 - Neg
D2 Lauren Urschel

L - Z014 - AFF
Q14 Dawn Whaley
L - Z014 - AFF
D5 Melissa Bond

W - P010 - AFF
Q16 Sriram Rajagopalan

W - P010 - AFF
R6 Emily Bell

3-3
387 11thKate Fryburg

Michael Fryburg
Jordan Pecar

Aaron Gu
Rush Beesley

87.00
75.00

84.00
85.00

28.00
28.00



G007 Avon High School
W - Q014 - AFF
A9 Huiqin Zhang

W - Q014 - AFF
S13 Steven Kennedy

L - F009 - Neg
S10 Charlie Connell
L - F009 - Neg
Q8 Maria Renteria

W - O001 - Neg
R11 Haitao Hu

W - O001 - Neg
F8 Karsten Fryburg 4-2

464 9thAndrew Onochie
Jorge Casillas
Will Clinton

Connor Brownfield

90.00
84.00

80.00
90.00

30.00
90.00

O001 Crown Point High School
L - R017 - AFF

Z6 Kaelyn Tai
L - R017 - AFF

B10 Gang Li

W - AA005 - Neg
V2 Keith Davis

W - AA005 - Neg
F5 Matthew McGrath

L - G007 - AFF
F8 Karsten Fryburg
L - G007 - AFF

R11 Haitao Hu 2-4
471 17thAustin Shackleton

Tristan Grady
Grace Sauter
Natalie Morris

90.00
84.00

95.00
88.00

85.00
29.00

O002 Crown Point High School
L - S018 - AFF

Q9 Ganesh Gandhieswaran
W - S018 - AFF

B1 Jeremy Starkweather

L - P009 - Neg
Z10 Emersen Kolb
L - P009 - Neg

I1 Mary Moore

L - AA005 - AFF
H7 Julie Mauser

L - AA005 - AFF
C1 Alexa Sucharetza

1-5
488 24thCesar Querimit

Myles Querimit
Magdalena Mitreski

Mason Erbini
Avery Moore

69.00
84.00

87.00
78.00

80.00
90.00

P009 Brebeuf Jesuit
W - Y001 - Neg

V2 Keith Davis
L - Y001 - Neg
C2 Holly Reineking

W - O002 - AFF
Z10 Emersen Kolb
W - O002 - AFF

I1 Mary Moore

W - A010 - AFF
AB5 David Momoh
W - A010 - AFF
F9 Elaine Langer 5-1

526 5thConrad Walls
Eli Backus

Caroline Donahue
Maxwell Kitchell

84.00
81.00

90.00
84.00

97.00
90.00

P010 Brebeuf Jesuit
W - T005 - Neg
Z10 Emersen Kolb
L - T005 - Neg

D3 Joe Urschel

L - B018 - AFF
C4 Stacy Poulter
L - B018 - AFF

E12 Taylor Alexander

L - F010 - Neg
Q16 Sriram Rajagopalan

L - F010 - Neg
R6 Emily Bell

1-5
378 20thThalia Birdas

Diya Parikh
Daniel George

Catherine Gonzalez
Alexis Konev

87.00
78.00

78.00
81.00

26.00
28.00

Q013 Columbus North High School
L - Z015 - Neg
E16 Hattie Hoham
L - Z015 - Neg
R1 Park McMillan

L - A010 - AFF
B6 John Rooney

W - A010 - AFF
F1 Mark Sniderman

W - S018 - AFF
G5 Jim Williams

W - S018 - AFF
A3 Jackson Lusk 3-3

542 12thRitisha Rashmil
Atharv Pawar
Luke Sequeira

Sreepada Munjuluri

84.00
84.00

95.00
93.00

91.00
95.00

Q014 Columbus North High School
L - G007 - Neg
A9 Huiqin Zhang
L - G007 - Neg

S13 Steven Kennedy

L - Y001 - AFF
V6 Mikyoung Jun
L - Y001 - AFF
M1 Zach Gardner

W - B017 - AFF
E10 Eric Zhong

L - B017 - AFF
S8 Aidan Chism 1-5

486 21st
Ram Gowda
Arjun Pattel

Arhant Awale
70.00
75.00

98.00
60.00

98.00
85.00

R016 Carmel High School Debate
L - A009 - Neg

S10 Charlie Connell
L - A009 - Neg
B7 Allen Wagler

W - Z015 - AFF
Q9 Ganesh Gandhieswaran

W - Z015 - AFF
C2 Holly Reineking

W - E017 - Neg
A14 Songlin Fei

W - E017 - Neg
I2 Meghan Riley

4-2
516 6thAngelina Tan

Leo Rubchinsky
Ben Boyce

Chenyao Liu
Pahal Sehgal

78.00
87.00

87.00
87.00

95.00
82.00

R017 Carmel High School Debate
W - O001 - Neg

Z6 Kaelyn Tai
W - O001 - Neg

B10 Gang Li

W - E017 - AFF
B12 Aidan Sucharetza
W - E017 - AFF
H9 Mary Lancaster

W - A009 - AFF
G3 Elizabeth Bell
L - A009 - AFF
AB3 Corbet Elkins

5-1
562 4thEesha Singh

Ismail Kheiri
Thea Bendaly

Sanya Gopalani
Sara Standish

92.00
87.00

97.00
95.00

95.00
96.00

S017 Munster Debate
L - E017 - Neg

U1 Jeremiah Ussery
L - E017 - Neg
C5 Scott Poulter

W - B017 - AFF
AB2 Robin Pfieffer
W - B017 - AFF
E3 Nathan Scheerer

W - B018 -
R10 Debbie Warman

L - B018 -
H2 Laurie Hibbitt

3-3
419 13thAndrew Klaich

Connor Gomez
Daniel Eriks
Addison Ellis
Ariel Chen

27.00
27.00

89.00
81.00

99.00
96.00



S018 Munster Debate
L - O002 - Neg

B1 Jeremy Starkweather
W - O002 - Neg

Q9 Ganesh Gandhieswaran

L - T005 - AFF
B13 Mirisa Spahic
L - T005 - AFF
Z3 Summer Noyes

L - Q013 - Neg
G5 Jim Williams

L - Q013 - Neg
A3 Jackson Lusk

1-5
486 23rdDiya Patel

Avrione Martin
Advik Lalam
Jude Jimenez
Carlos Wilson

78.00
75.00

79.00
75.00

89.00
90.00

T005 Cathedral
L - P010 - AFF
Z10 Emersen Kolb
W - P010 - AFF

D3 Joe Urschel

W - S018 - Neg
B13 Mirisa Spahic
W - S018 - Neg
Z3 Summer Noyes

L - Y001 -
AA7 Jazlyn Khan
W - Y001 -
R8 Lori Fulk

4-2
521 10thNathan Gillihan

Julia Hurley
Jonathan Beauchamp

Sophia Beeson
George Madden

78.00
84.00

80.00
90.00

90.00
99.00

Y001 Purdue Polytechnic High School Englewood
L - P009 - AFF

V2 Keith Davis
W - P009 - AFF
C2 Holly Reineking

W - Q014 - Neg
V6 Mikyoung Jun

W - Q014 - Neg
M1 Zach Gardner

W - T005 -
AA7 Jazlyn Khan

L - T005 -
R8 Lori Fulk 4-2

545 7thRaina Maiga
Seth Harrison

Eduardo Robles-Trejo
Ryan Evans

81.00
84.00

100.00
93.00

90.00
97.00

Z014 Fishers
W - AA005 - AFF
E2 Sidney Pittman

W - AA005 - AFF
S12 Andrew Phifer

W - F010 - Neg
D5 Melissa Bond

W - F010 - Neg
Q14 Dawn Whaley

W - F009 - AFF
S5 Muna Walker
L - F009 - AFF
E13 Peyton Day

5-1
534 3rdBrayden Dack

Allison Van Dyke
Selsa Mertami

Nabeelah Aregbe
Shriya Gawade

90.00
81.00

95.00
84.00

99.00
85.00

Z015 Fishers
W - Q013 - AFF
E16 Hattie Hoham
W - Q013 - AFF
R1 Park McMillan

L - R016 - Neg
Q9 Ganesh Gandhieswaran

L - R016 - Neg
C2 Holly Reineking

W - E018 - AFF
Q12 Mario Benavente
W - E018 - AFF

S13 Steven Kennedy
4-2
484 8thJacob Dowd

Emilie Christie
John Myers

Harisman Chahal
James Gray

87.00
90.00

75.00
78.00

76.00
78.00
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
2-Person Policy Debate

Competitors in order

Competitor Record Head
to Head

Opp.
Wins

Opp. Ranks
H/L

Opp. Pts.
H/L

Drop
H/L Results

E009 (Chesterton)
Lucas Koch and Rian Goins 6-0   7.00 67.00 637.00 224.00 1st

R009 (Carmel High School Debate)
Celia Watson and Paras Punater 6-0   6.00 62.00 636.00 227.00 2nd

B009 (Penn)
Lynn Chung and Sarah Ahmed 5-1   10.50 60.00 669.75 218.00 3rd

E010 (Chesterton)
Alaina McGrogan and Milena Letic 5-1   9.00 63.00 653.50 229.00 4th

R010 (Carmel High School Debate)
Evelina Rubchinsky and Kelly Fulk 5-1   8.00 63.00 651.00 231.00 5th

E011 (Chesterton)
Freedom Eiden and Riley Hawksworth 4-2   10.00 63.00 656.50 225.00 6th

R011 (Carmel High School Debate)
Aryan Acharya and Ethan Martin 4-2   9.00 55.00 645.00 216.00 7th

Q006 (Columbus North High School)
Anushka Damle and Roma Sriram 4-2   9.00 61.00 649.00 220.00 8th

Z009 (Fishers)
Gurvir Grewal and Carver Kesler 4-2   7.00 63.00 639.00 214.00 9th

AA003 (Ben Davis Speech)
Cristina Llamas and Michael Smith 4-2   4.00 71.00 643.00 206.00 10th

S009 (Munster Debate)
Shreya Patel and Ajitesh Lalam 3-3   13.50 51.00 664.50 221.50 11th

E012 (Chesterton)
Patrick Hansen and Brayden Blouir 3-3   9.00 65.00 645.00 211.00 12th

S012 (Munster Debate)
Rhea Bathla and Anastasia Savic 3-3   8.00 63.00 644.00 212.00 13th

B010 (Penn)
Chris Chapple and Bella Schaetzle 2-4   12.00 64.00 638.50 212.00 14th

Q008 (Columbus North High School)
Ramu Alagappan and Ishita Kute 2-4   11.00 51.00 659.00 206.00 15th

F005 (Park Tudor - HS Debate)
Hasini Ambaty and Leo Sniderman 2-4   10.50 51.00 661.50 205.50 16th

S011 (Munster Debate)
Brandon Walker and Garrett Bottiger 2-4   9.00 58.00 658.00 217.00 17th

Q007 (Columbus North High School)
Varshika Loganath Siva and Yashika Mehta 1-5   13.00 51.00 641.00 215.00 18th

S010 (Munster Debate)
John Twohy and Derek Kenning 1-5   13.00 56.00 651.00 216.00 19th

B011 (Penn)
William Wu and Kevin Wu 0-6   11.00 55.00 648.00 210.00 20th

B012 (Penn)
Rebecca Wolter and Amina Spahic 0-6   10.00 59.00 650.00 204.00 21st
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Lincoln Douglas Debate

Competitors in order

Competitor Record Head
to Head

Opp.
Wins

Opp. Pts.
H/L

Drop
H/L Results

B003 (Penn)
Sarah Rooney 6-0   10.00 325.00 112.00 1st

F002 (Park Tudor - HS Debate)
Aditi Dey 6-0   7.00 329.00 116.00 2nd

B002 (Penn)
Akul Bhambhani 6-0   7.00 318.00 113.00 3rd

E002 (Chesterton)
Sophia Worden 6-0   4.00 245.00 113.00 4th

P001 (Brebeuf Jesuit )
Claire Curran 5-1   10.00 326.50 116.00 5th

A004 (West Lafayette)
Johnny Shen 5-1   9.00 322.00 113.00 6th

R001 (Carmel High School Debate)
Anushka Pandey 5-1   8.00 331.00 115.00 7th

Z001 (Fishers)
Griffin Chesebrough 5-1   8.00 331.00 115.00 7th

B004 (Penn)
Chris Chen 5-1   8.00 330.00 112.00 9th

P002 (Brebeuf Jesuit )
Thomas Copher 5-1   7.00 323.00 113.00 10th

Q002 (Columbus North High School)
Preetham Yerragudi 5-1   6.00 324.00 113.00 11th

Z003 (Fishers)
Ella Robertson 4-2   13.50 338.25 108.00 12th

H001 (Highlands Latin School)
Isabella Gutwein 4-2   13.00 338.00 116.00 13th

E003 (Chesterton)
Emily Fleischhacker 4-2   12.00 337.00 112.00 14th

H003 (Highlands Latin School)
Cassidy Williams 4-2   11.00 330.00 112.00 15th

G001 (Avon High School)
Ian Brooks 4-2   10.00 339.00 115.00 16th

S001 (Munster Debate)
Reena Alsakaji 4-2   9.00 330.00 113.00 17th

W002 (Bethany Christian)
Ian McHugh 4-2   9.00 325.00 110.00 18th

F001 (Park Tudor - HS Debate)
Hanna Warren 4-2   9.00 322.00 110.00 19th

E001 (Chesterton)
Atmikha Jeeju 4-2   9.00 285.00 107.00 20th

U001 (Hamilton Southeastern )
Manav Krishna 4-2   8.00 328.00 110.00 21st

F004 (Park Tudor - HS Debate)
Sanjana Adig 4-2   8.00 323.00 110.00 22nd

P003 (Brebeuf Jesuit )
Jack Clark 4-2   7.00 332.00 117.00 23rd

U004 (Hamilton Southeastern )
Ritvik Joju 4-2   7.00 323.00 110.00 24th

A001 (West Lafayette)
Kyle Tong 4-2   7.00 323.00 110.00 24th

U003 (Hamilton Southeastern )
Tanishq Thunga 4-2   4.00 320.00 105.00 26th

R002 (Carmel High School Debate)
Pragathi Arunkumar 3-3   12.00 336.00 114.00 27th

Q001 (Columbus North High School)
Ajay Singireddy 3-3   12.00 334.00 108.00 28th

V004 (Bloomington South)
Matthew Bloom 3-3   11.00 333.00 111.00 29th

F003 (Park Tudor - HS Debate)
Abigail Langer 3-3   11.00 333.00 109.00 30th

W001 (Bethany Christian)
Nicolas Brenneman-Ochoa 3-3   10.50 336.00 112.50 31st



E004 (Chesterton)
Gretta Burke 3-3   10.00 327.50 116.00 32nd

P004 (Brebeuf Jesuit )
Leighton Christian 3-3   9.00 338.00 110.00 33rd

I001 (Indiana Academy)
Jessica Littleford 3-3   9.00 333.00 112.00 34th

R003 (Carmel High School Debate)
Jessica Ding 3-3   9.00 330.00 113.00 35th

Z002 (Fishers)
Tanvi Pothuri 3-3   8.00 332.00 110.00 36th

X002 (ZCHS)
Audrey Jones 3-3   8.00 331.00 111.00 37th

S004 (Munster Debate)
Joyce Yao 3-3   7.00 325.00 107.00 38th

V002 (Bloomington South)
Kyle Davis 2-4   12.00 338.00 112.00 39th

H002 (Highlands Latin School)
Averie Wallgren 2-4   12.00 336.00 108.00 40th

R004 (Carmel High School Debate)
Feryal Haider 2-4   11.00 327.00 108.00 41st

G002 (Avon High School)
Mercy Oluwole 2-4   11.00 321.50 107.00 42nd

H004 (Highlands Latin School)
Nolan Werth 2-4   10.50 334.50 98.50 43rd

S003 (Munster Debate)
Paul Harkenrider 2-4   10.00 335.00 110.00 44th

V001 (Bloomington South)
Sean Borneman 2-4   10.00 328.00 105.00 45th

X001 (ZCHS)
Taylor Mimms 2-4   10.00 325.00 102.00 46th

A002 (West Lafayette)
Lyra Chen 2-4   9.00 330.00 109.00 47th

D001 (Columbia City High School)
Isaac Banks 2-4   9.00 323.00 105.00 48th

AB001 (Carroll)
Carter Hapner 2-4   7.00 336.00 110.00 49th

A003 (West Lafayette)
Raunak Dani 2-4   7.00 325.00 110.00 50th

B001 (Penn)
Alex Wagler 2-4   6.00 330.00 110.00 51st

X004 (ZCHS)
Anne Roberts 2-4   5.00 206.00 63.00 52nd

V003 (Bloomington South)
Lewis Robinson 1-5   13.00 328.00 105.00 53rd

Z004 (Fishers)
Shaina Stahl 1-5   11.00 328.00 104.00 54th

D002 (Columbia City High School)
Alina Houser 1-5   10.00 337.00 110.00 55th

X003 (ZCHS)
Divya Prem Sankar 1-5   9.00 336.00 107.00 56th

L001 (Columbus East Debate)
Donovan Lowe 1-5   9.00 334.00 111.00 57th

I003 (Indiana Academy)
Ana Isoppo 1-5   9.00 322.00 103.00 58th

S002 (Munster Debate)
Karol Ceja 1-5   8.00 318.00 102.00 59th

U002 (Hamilton Southeastern )
Neel Patel 1-5   7.00 328.00 109.00 60th

C001 (Westfield High School)
Arianna Smith 1-5   7.00 278.00 99.00 61st

C002 (Westfield High School)
Hunter Whiteman 0-6   11.00 323.00 100.00 62nd

Q003 (Columbus North High School)
Angie Vazquez 0-6   10.00 328.00 101.00 63rd

C003 (Westfield High School)
Ena Durbin 0-6   6.00 113.00 26.00 64th
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Public Forum Debate

Competitors in order

Competitor Record Head
to Head

Opp.
Wins

Opp. Pts.
H/L

Drop
H/L Results

E014 (Chesterton)
Zander Fish and Saanya Agarwal 6-0   9.00 340.00 113.00 1st

Z010 (Fishers)
Lauren Hobson and Srilekha Davuluri 5-1   10.00 329.00 115.00 2nd

E015 (Chesterton)
Darek Shatat and Greenlee Black 5-1   9.00 331.00 114.00 3rd

A005 (West Lafayette)
Patrick Li and Bill Fei 5-1   9.00 328.00 112.00 4th

H006 (Highlands Latin School)
Evelyn Mauser and Margaret Riddell 5-1   9.00 318.00 110.50 5th

F006 (Park Tudor - HS Debate)
Alex Lu and Kaden Xu 5-1   9.00 317.00 110.00 6th

B015 (Penn)
Noah Shafer and Stanley Liew 5-1   8.00 322.00 110.00 7th

S014 (Munster Debate)
Hiba Fatima and Anagha Kodukula 5-1   7.00 322.00 110.00 8th

A006 (West Lafayette)
Henry Mayer and Minnie Liang 4-2   13.00 334.00 112.00 9th

R013 (Carmel High School Debate)
Sandra Yang and Kevin Hu 4-2   13.00 332.50 110.00 10th

Z011 (Fishers)
Delaney Gamble and Perla Perez 4-2   11.00 329.00 109.00 11th

A007 (West Lafayette)
Albert Rajwa and Max Bartlett 4-2   9.00 329.00 108.00 12th

Z012 (Fishers)
Anna Wilson and Mina Mehic 4-2   9.00 328.00 112.00 13th

R014 (Carmel High School Debate)
Emma Hu and Jasmine Zhang 4-2   9.00 327.00 111.00 14th

AB006 (Carroll)
Marissa Carroll and Elizabeth Ellingson 4-2   9.00 321.00 110.00 15th

E016 (Chesterton)
Bennett Proffit and George Rone 4-2   8.00 326.00 111.00 16th

X005 (ZCHS)
Carson Howell and John DeMarco 4-2   8.00 318.00 109.00 17th

S013 (Munster Debate)
Valeria Ceja and Krisha Chauhan 4-2   7.50 325.50 109.50 18th

Z013 (Fishers)
Yavuz Atlamaz and Surya Myneni 4-2   7.00 331.00 113.00 19th

B014 (Penn)
Jaanavi Kaushik and Alina Luck 4-2   6.00 322.00 111.00 20th

AB008 (Carroll)
Harsimran Panesar and Ervin Fu 3-3   12.00 327.00 110.00 21st

R015 (Carmel High School Debate)
Ridhi Dondeti and Lele (Lala) Xiong 3-3   11.00 330.00 108.00 22nd

R012 (Carmel High School Debate)
Kate Smith and Marissa Finney 3-3   10.00 328.00 115.00 23rd

F007 (Park Tudor - HS Debate)
Kaitlyn Park and Riti Tandra 3-3   10.00 328.00 107.00 24th

B013 (Penn)
Noah Schafer and Bohdan Kolomiiets 3-3   9.00 340.00 111.00 25th

F008 (Park Tudor - HS Debate)
Aneesh Gupta and Henry Navarette 3-3   9.00 325.00 106.00 26th

H007 (Highlands Latin School)
Cameran Lancaster and Anna Backus 3-3   8.00 329.50 110.00 27th

S015 (Munster Debate)
Abhiram Kandregula and Animesh Kar 3-3   8.00 329.00 108.00 28th

I008 (Indiana Academy)
Anna Gu and Sadie Berg 3-3   8.00 327.00 112.00 29th

N001 (Bloomington North)
Kelton O'Connell and Diana Smith 2-4   13.50 328.50 99.00 30th

A008 (West Lafayette)
Henry Lund-Mikkelsen and Jack Ma 2-4   11.00 331.50 113.00 31st



Q011 (Columbus North High School)
Rishabh Rajesh and Ritvik Narula 2-4   11.00 327.00 108.00 32nd

B016 (Penn)
Malak Shamkhi and Aasmaa Shamkhi 2-4   10.00 333.00 107.50 33rd

H008 (Highlands Latin School)
Madeline Wanner and Sydney Kruger 2-4   9.00 332.00 111.00 34th

V009 (Bloomington South)
Natali Sarraf and Sarah Park 2-4   8.00 327.00 106.00 35th

S016 (Munster Debate)
Temi Ololade and Krisha Patel 2-4   8.00 325.00 110.00 36th

V010 (Bloomington South)
Caden Smith and Kara Brinkley 1-5   11.00 329.50 102.00 37th

E013 (Chesterton)
Ella Bolinger and Emery McKiddy 1-5   11.00 328.50 107.00 38th

U010 (Hamilton Southeastern )
Nadira Amet and Japnam Kular 1-5   11.00 326.00 104.00 39th

U009 (Hamilton Southeastern )
Hayden Turner and Sahib Kular 1-5   9.00 330.00 108.00 40th

Q012 (Columbus North High School)
Sam Gupta and Arsh Attar 1-5   9.00 329.00 108.00 41st

D007 (Columbia City High School)
Kollin Van Emon and Lexi Harker 1-5   7.00 329.00 103.00 42nd

AA004 (Ben Davis Speech)
Skylar Bledsoe and Abdou-Rahmane Aminou 1-5   7.00 321.00 110.00 43rd

Q010 (Columbus North High School)
Srilak Srivathsan and Carrie Wang 1-5   6.00 329.00 104.00 44th

Q009 (Columbus North High School)
Marilu Benavente and Gabby Revell 0-6   7.00 323.00 105.00 45th
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
World Schools Debate

Competitors in order

Competitor Record Head
to Head

Opp.
Wins

Opp. Pts.
H/L

Drop
H/L Results

A009 (West Lafayette)
Malik Resheidat, Jasper Xiang, Abrahim Kayali, Eric Jin and 5-1   11.00 1047.00 365.00 1st

F009 (Park Tudor - HS Debate)
Nicholas Bullard, Jathan Pai, Daniel Laufer, Ibrahim Mohsin and Jack Townsend 5-1   10.00 1039.00 368.00 2nd

Z014 (Fishers)
Brayden Dack, Allison Van Dyke, Selsa Mertami, Nabeelah Aregbe and Shriya Gawade 5-1   10.00 997.00 354.00 3rd

R017 (Carmel High School Debate)
Sara Standish, Sanya Gopalani, Thea Bendaly, Ismail Kheiri and Eesha Singh 5-1   9.00 991.00 378.00 4th

P009 (Brebeuf Jesuit )
Maxwell Kitchell, Caroline Donahue, Conrad Walls, Eli Backus and 5-1   7.00 1052.00 348.00 5th

R016 (Carmel High School Debate)
Pahal Sehgal, Chenyao Liu, Ben Boyce, Leo Rubchinsky and Angelina Tan 4-2   11.00 963.00 343.00 6th

Y001 (Purdue Polytechnic High School Englewood)
Eduardo Robles-Trejo, Ryan Evans, Seth Harrison, Raina Maiga and 4-2   10.00 1020.00 364.00 7th

Z015 (Fishers)
Jacob Dowd, Emilie Christie, John Myers, Harisman Chahal and James Gray 4-2   9.00 1032.00 319.00 8th

G007 (Avon High School)
Connor Brownfield, Will Clinton, Jorge Casillas, Andrew Onochie and 4-2   8.00 1043.00 344.00 9th

T005 (Cathedral)
George Madden, Sophia Beeson, Jonathan Beauchamp, Julia Hurley and Nathan Gillihan 4-2   6.00 950.00 344.00 10th

F010 (Park Tudor - HS Debate)
Kate Fryburg, Michael Fryburg, Jordan Pecar, Aaron Gu and Rush Beesley 3-3   8.00 978.00 272.00 11th

Q013 (Columbus North High School)
Sreepada Munjuluri, Luke Sequeira, Atharv Pawar, Ritisha Rashmil and 3-3   7.00 999.00 363.00 12th

S017 (Munster Debate)
Ariel Chen, Addison Ellis, Daniel Eriks, Connor Gomez and Andrew Klaich 3-3   6.00 955.00 293.00 13th

B018 (Penn)
Bray Sappenfield, Braden Fox, Jason Mbianda, Shayan Asafuddaula and Autumn Weimer 3-3   6.00 884.00 335.00 14th

E018 (Chesterton)
Mila M Beale, Imperious Allison, Lake Rodriguez, Jonathon McClure and Lincoln Rhoda 2-4   12.00 1019.00 326.00 15th

E017 (Chesterton)
Fabio Haiduc, Kolvin Dade, Isabel Durkin, Tiffany Nolasco and Katie Newbanks 2-4   12.00 1014.00 279.00 16th

O001 (Crown Point High School)
Natalie Morris, Grace Sauter, Tristan Grady, Austin Shackleton and 2-4   11.00 1079.00 347.00 17th

A010 (West Lafayette)
Krisha Shah, Grace Reynolds, Kayla Xu, Ashley Yang and 2-4   11.00 983.00 359.00 18th

AA005 (Ben Davis Speech)
Isnhara I. Durocher, Amirat Adeleye, Medesse Fagnon, Latifat Badmus and Julio Rodriguez-Garcia 2-4   8.00 1030.00 357.00 19th

P010 (Brebeuf Jesuit )
Catherine Gonzalez, Daniel George, Diya Parikh, Alexis Konev and Thalia Birdas 1-5   10.00 951.00 265.00 20th

Q014 (Columbus North High School)
Arhant Awale, Arjun Pattel, Ram Gowda, and 1-5   9.00 1049.00 328.00 21st

B017 (Penn)
Melvis Nguru, Mira Yaradi, Ishita Masetty, Benjamin Galiher and Ishita Awasthi 1-5   9.00 989.00 341.00 22nd

S018 (Munster Debate)
Jude Jimenez, Advik Lalam, Avrione Martin, Diya Patel and Carlos Wilson 1-5   8.00 1036.00 321.00 23rd

O002 (Crown Point High School)
Mason Erbini, Magdalena Mitreski, Myles Querimit, Cesar Querimit and Avery Moore 1-5   8.00 1026.00 329.00 24th
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
2-Person Policy Debate

Elimination round bracket
1 E009 Goins and Koch

16 F005 Sniderman and Ambaty

8 Q006 Sriram and Damle

9 Z009 Kesler and Grewal

4 E010 McGrogan and Letic

13 S012 Savic and Bathla

5 R010 Fulk and Rubchinsky

12 E012 Hansen and Blouir

2 R009 Punater and Watson

15 Q008 Kute and Alagappan

7 R011 Martin and Acharya

10 AA003 Llamas and Smith

3 B009 Ahmed and Chung

14 B010 Schaetzle and Chapple

6 E011 Eiden and Hawksworth

11 S009 Lalam and Patel

E009

Z009

E010

R010

R009

R011

B009

E011

E009

R010

R009

E011

R010

R009

R009
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Lincoln Douglas Debate

Elimination round bracket
1 B003 Rooney

16 G001 Brooks

8 Z001 Chesebrough

9 B004 Chen

4 E002 Worden

13 H001 Gutwein

5 P001 Curran

12 Z003 Robertson

2 F002 Dey

15 H003 Williams

7 R001 Pandey

10 P002 Copher

3 B002 Bhambhani

14 E003 Fleischhacker

6 A004 Shen

11 Q002 Yerragudi

G001

Z001

H001

P001

F002

R001

B002

A004

Z001

P001

F002

B002

P001

F002

P001

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2023 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Public Forum Debate

Elimination round bracket
1 E014 Fish and Agarwal

16 E016 Proffit and Rone

8 S014 Kodukula and Fatima

9 A006 Liang and Mayer

4 A005 Fei and Li

13 Z012 Wilson and Mehic

5 H006 Riddell and Mauser

12 A007 Bartlett and Rajwa

2 Z010 Hobson and Davuluri

15 AB006 Ellingson and Carroll

7 B015 Liew and Shafer

10 R013 Yang and Hu

3 E015 Shatat and Black

14 R014 Zhang and Hu

6 F006 Xu and Lu

11 Z011 Gamble and Perez

E014

A006

Z012

H006

Z010

R013

R014

Z011

E014

Z012

Z010

Z011

E014

Z010

E014
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
World Schools Debate

Elimination round bracket
1 A009 Kayali, Xiang, Resheidat and Jin

16 E017 Haiduc, Dade, Durkin, Nolasco and Newbanks

8 Z015 Dowd, Christie, Myers, Chahal and Gray

9 G007 Onochie, Casillas, Clinton and Brownfield

4 R017 Singh, Kheiri, Bendaly, Gopalani and Standish

13 S017 Klaich, Gomez, Eriks, Ellis and Chen

5 P009 Walls, Backus, Donahue and Kitchell

12 Q013 Rashmil, Pawar, Sequeira and Munjuluri

2 F009 Laufer, Pai, Bullard, Mohsin and Townsend

15 E018 Beale, Allison, Rodriguez, McClure and Rhoda

7 Y001 Maiga, Harrison, Robles-Trejo and Evans

10 T005 Gillihan, Hurley, Beauchamp, Beeson and Madden

3 Z014 Dack, Dyke, Mertami, Aregbe and Gawade

14 B018 Mbianda, Asafuddaula, Weimer, Fox and Sappenfield

6 R016 Tan, Rubchinsky, Boyce, Liu and Sehgal

11 F010 Fryburg, Fryburg, Pecar, Gu and Beesley

A009

Z015

R017

P009

F009

T005

Z014

R016

A009

R017

F009

R016

A009

R016

A009
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
2-Person Policy Debate

Elimination round results
Octafinal round

1 E009 Rian Goins and Lucas Koch (AFF) def. 16 F005 Leo Sniderman and Hasini Ambaty (Neg) 3-0
9 Z009 Carver Kesler and Gurvir Grewal (Neg) def. 8 Q006 Roma Sriram and Anushka Damle (AFF) 2-1
4 E010 Alaina McGrogan and Milena Letic (AFF) def. 13 S012 Anastasia Savic and Rhea Bathla (Neg) 3-0
5 R010 Kelly Fulk and Evelina Rubchinsky (AFF) def. 12 E012 Patrick Hansen and Brayden Blouir (Neg) 2-1
2 R009 Paras Punater and Celia Watson (AFF) def. 15 Q008 Ishita Kute and Ramu Alagappan (Neg) 3-0
7 R011 Ethan Martin and Aryan Acharya (Neg) def. 10 AA003 Cristina Llamas and Michael Smith (AFF) 2-1
3 B009 Sarah Ahmed and Lynn Chung (AFF) def. 14 B010 Bella Schaetzle and Chris Chapple (Neg) 3-0
6 E011 Freedom Eiden and Riley Hawksworth (Neg) def. 11 S009 Ajitesh Lalam and Shreya Patel (AFF) 2-1

Quarterfinal round

E009 Rian Goins and Lucas Koch (Neg) def. Z009 Carver Kesler and Gurvir Grewal (AFF) 3-0
R010 Kelly Fulk and Evelina Rubchinsky (AFF) def. E010 Alaina McGrogan and Milena Letic (Neg) 2-1
R009 Paras Punater and Celia Watson (AFF) def. R011 Ethan Martin and Aryan Acharya (Neg) 2-1
E011 Freedom Eiden and Riley Hawksworth (AFF) def. B009 Sarah Ahmed and Lynn Chung (Neg) 2-1

Semifinal round

R010 Kelly Fulk and Evelina Rubchinsky (Neg) def. E009 Rian Goins and Lucas Koch (AFF) 2-1
R009 Paras Punater and Celia Watson (AFF) def. E011 Freedom Eiden and Riley Hawksworth (Neg) 2-1

Final round

R009 Paras Punater and Celia Watson (AFF) def. R010 Kelly Fulk and Evelina Rubchinsky (Neg) 4-1

Champion: R009 Paras Punater and Celia Watson
This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Lincoln Douglas Debate

Elimination round results
Octafinal round

16 G001 Ian Brooks (Neg) def. 1 B003 Sarah Rooney (AFF) 2-1
8 Z001 Griffin Chesebrough (AFF) def. 9 B004 Chris Chen (Neg) 2-1
13 H001 Isabella Gutwein (AFF) def. 4 E002 Sophia Worden (Neg) 2-1
5 P001 Claire Curran (AFF) def. 12 Z003 Ella Robertson (Neg) 3-0
2 F002 Aditi Dey (Neg) def. 15 H003 Cassidy Williams (AFF) 2-1
7 R001 Anushka Pandey (Neg) def. 10 P002 Thomas Copher (AFF) 3-0
3 B002 Akul Bhambhani (AFF) def. 14 E003 Emily Fleischhacker (Neg) 3-0
6 A004 Johnny Shen (Neg) def. 11 Q002 Preetham Yerragudi (AFF) 3-0

Quarterfinal round

Z001 Griffin Chesebrough (AFF) def. G001 Ian Brooks (Neg) 3-0
P001 Claire Curran (Neg) def. H001 Isabella Gutwein (AFF) 3-0
F002 Aditi Dey (Neg) def. R001 Anushka Pandey (AFF) 2-1
B002 Akul Bhambhani (AFF) def. A004 Johnny Shen (Neg) 3-0

Semifinal round

P001 Claire Curran (AFF) def. Z001 Griffin Chesebrough (Neg) 2-1
F002 Aditi Dey (Neg) def. B002 Akul Bhambhani (AFF) 2-1

Final round

P001 Claire Curran (AFF) def. F002 Aditi Dey (Neg) 5-0

Champion: P001 Claire Curran
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Public Forum Debate

Elimination round results
Octafinal round

1 E014 Zander Fish and Saanya Agarwal (Neg) def. 16 E016 Bennett Proffit and George Rone (AFF) 3-0
9 A006 Minnie Liang and Henry Mayer (Neg) def. 8 S014 Anagha Kodukula and Hiba Fatima (AFF) 2-1
13 Z012 Anna Wilson and Mina Mehic (AFF) def. 4 A005 Bill Fei and Patrick Li (Neg) 2-1
5 H006 Margaret Riddell and Evelyn Mauser (Neg) def. 12 A007 Max Bartlett and Albert Rajwa (AFF) 2-1
2 Z010 Lauren Hobson and Srilekha Davuluri (AFF) def. 15 AB006 Elizabeth Ellingson and Marissa Carroll (Neg) 3-0
10 R013 Sandra Yang and Kevin Hu (AFF) def. 7 B015 Stanley Liew and Noah Shafer (Neg) 2-1
14 R014 Jasmine Zhang and Emma Hu (AFF) def. 3 E015 Darek Shatat and Greenlee Black (Neg) 2-1
11 Z011 Delaney Gamble and Perla Perez (Neg) def. 6 F006 Kaden Xu and Alex Lu (AFF) 3-0

Quarterfinal round

E014 Zander Fish and Saanya Agarwal (AFF) def. A006 Minnie Liang and Henry Mayer (Neg) 3-0
Z012 Anna Wilson and Mina Mehic (AFF) def. H006 Margaret Riddell and Evelyn Mauser (Neg) 2-1
Z010 Lauren Hobson and Srilekha Davuluri (Neg) def. R013 Sandra Yang and Kevin Hu (AFF) 2-1
Z011 Delaney Gamble and Perla Perez (AFF) def. R014 Jasmine Zhang and Emma Hu (Neg) 2-1

Semifinal round

E014 Zander Fish and Saanya Agarwal (Neg) def. Z012 Anna Wilson and Mina Mehic (AFF) 2-1
Z010 Lauren Hobson and Srilekha Davuluri (AFF) def. Z011 Delaney Gamble and Perla Perez (Neg) 2-1

Final round

E014 Zander Fish and Saanya Agarwal (Neg) def. Z010 Lauren Hobson and Srilekha Davuluri (AFF) 3-2

Champion: E014 Zander Fish and Saanya Agarwal
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
World Schools Debate

Elimination round results
Octafinal round

1 A009 Abrahim Kayali, Jasper Xiang, Malik Resheidat and Eric Jin (AFF) def. 16 E017 Fabio Haiduc, Kolvin Dade, Isabel Durkin, Tiffany Nolasco and Katie
Newbanks (Neg) 3-0
8 Z015 Jacob Dowd, Emilie Christie, John Myers, Harisman Chahal and James Gray (AFF) def. 9 G007 Andrew Onochie, Jorge Casillas, Will Clinton and
Connor Brownfield (Neg) 2-1
4 R017 Eesha Singh, Ismail Kheiri, Thea Bendaly, Sanya Gopalani and Sara Standish (Neg) def. 13 S017 Andrew Klaich, Connor Gomez, Daniel Eriks, Addison
Ellis and Ariel Chen (AFF) 2-1
5 P009 Conrad Walls, Eli Backus, Caroline Donahue and Maxwell Kitchell (AFF) def. 12 Q013 Ritisha Rashmil, Atharv Pawar, Luke Sequeira and Sreepada
Munjuluri (Neg) 3-0
2 F009 Daniel Laufer, Jathan Pai, Nicholas Bullard, Ibrahim Mohsin and Jack Townsend (AFF) def. 15 E018 Mila M Beale, Imperious Allison, Lake Rodriguez,
Jonathon McClure and Lincoln Rhoda (Neg) 2-1
10 T005 Nathan Gillihan, Julia Hurley, Jonathan Beauchamp, Sophia Beeson and George Madden (AFF) def. 7 Y001 Raina Maiga, Seth Harrison, Eduardo
Robles-Trejo and Ryan Evans (Neg) 2-1
3 Z014 Brayden Dack, Allison Van Dyke, Selsa Mertami, Nabeelah Aregbe and Shriya Gawade (Neg) def. 14 B018 Jason Mbianda, Shayan Asafuddaula,
Autumn Weimer, Braden Fox and Bray Sappenfield (AFF) 3-0
6 R016 Angelina Tan, Leo Rubchinsky, Ben Boyce, Chenyao Liu and Pahal Sehgal (Neg) def. 11 F010 Kate Fryburg, Michael Fryburg, Jordan Pecar, Aaron Gu
and Rush Beesley (AFF) 3-0

Quarterfinal round

A009 Abrahim Kayali, Jasper Xiang, Malik Resheidat and Eric Jin (AFF) def. Z015 Jacob Dowd, Emilie Christie, John Myers, Harisman Chahal and James Gray
(Neg) 2-1
R017 Eesha Singh, Ismail Kheiri, Thea Bendaly, Sanya Gopalani and Sara Standish (Neg) def. P009 Conrad Walls, Eli Backus, Caroline Donahue and Maxwell
Kitchell (AFF) 2-1
F009 Daniel Laufer, Jathan Pai, Nicholas Bullard, Ibrahim Mohsin and Jack Townsend (Neg) def. T005 Nathan Gillihan, Julia Hurley, Jonathan Beauchamp,
Sophia Beeson and George Madden (AFF) 3-0
R016 Angelina Tan, Leo Rubchinsky, Ben Boyce, Chenyao Liu and Pahal Sehgal (Neg) def. Z014 Brayden Dack, Allison Van Dyke, Selsa Mertami, Nabeelah
Aregbe and Shriya Gawade (AFF) 3-0

Semifinal round

A009 Abrahim Kayali, Jasper Xiang, Malik Resheidat and Eric Jin (Neg) def. R017 Eesha Singh, Ismail Kheiri, Thea Bendaly, Sanya Gopalani and Sara
Standish (AFF) 2-1
R016 Angelina Tan, Leo Rubchinsky, Ben Boyce, Chenyao Liu and Pahal Sehgal (Neg) def. F009 Daniel Laufer, Jathan Pai, Nicholas Bullard, Ibrahim Mohsin
and Jack Townsend (AFF) 3-0

Final round

A009 Abrahim Kayali, Jasper Xiang, Malik Resheidat and Eric Jin (AFF) def. R016 Angelina Tan, Leo Rubchinsky, Ben Boyce, Chenyao Liu and Pahal Sehgal
(Neg) 4-1

Champion: A009 Abrahim Kayali, Jasper Xiang, Malik Resheidat and Eric Jin
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Student Congress

Preliminary session, Chamber A

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total Parli Prelim
result1 2 3

AB002 Carroll Hayden Crowell 3, 9 9, 7 13, 8, 4 53 13 9
D005 Columbia City High School Taileaha Wilson 2, 9 9, 9 10, 9, 8 56 10 10
E008 Chesterton Katie Pampalone 9, 5 3, 6 5, 1, 7 36 5 4
G006 Avon High School Eliza Louthain 1, 9 5, 9 7, 9, 9 49 7 7
H005 Highlands Latin School Nick Gurdian 4, 8 8, 3 4, 5, 1 33 4 3
I005 Indiana Academy Alesya Rathinasamy 9, 9 7, 8 8, 7, 9 57 8 11
J002 Valparaiso Speech Lily Ward 9, 9 9, 9 11, 9, 9 65 11 14
K003 Plymouth Angel Oviedo 9, 6 6, 9 1, 3, 3 37 1 5
M002 Canterbury Amanda Heck 8, 3 9, 9 12, 9, 9 59 12 12
P005 Brebeuf Jesuit Elena Geroulis 6, 7 4, 5 9, 4, 9 44 9 6
R007 Carmel High School Debate Caitlin Follman 7, 9 9, 4 6, 9, 6 50 6 8
T002 Cathedral Henry Staggs 9, 4 2, 1 2, 6, 5 29 2 2
V006 Bloomington South Aika Miya 9, 1 9, 9 14, 9, 9 60 14 13
Z007 Fishers Nebras Alam 5, 2 1, 2 3, 2, 2 17 3 1
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Student Congress

Preliminary session, Chamber B

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total Parli Prelim
result1 2 3

AC001 Southport Tony Jing 9, 9 9, 9 9, 9, 11 65 11 12
B007 Penn Madeline Wise 5, 9 7, 8 9, 8, 6 52 6 9
C004 Westfield High School David Young 9, 3 9, 9 9, 9, 9 57 9 11
D003 Columbia City High School Selah Wagner 7, 4 9, 7 9, 3, 3 42 3 5
E007 Chesterton Jack Jessen 9, 9 9, 3 8, 5, 10 53 10 10
G004 Avon High School Olivia Gibson 2, 2 4, 1 3, 4, 5 21 5 2
I007 Indiana Academy Makilah Jackson 9, 9 9, 9 9, 9, 13 67 13 13
K002 Plymouth Maddie Harness 8, 9 5, 6 6, 9, 7 50 7 8
P007 Brebeuf Jesuit Michael Grogan 3, 6 6, 4 7, 7, 12 45 12 7
R005 Carmel High School Debate James Yang 6, 8 3, 9 5, 2, 8 41 8 4
S005 Munster Debate Ayush Arora 1, 1 1, 2 1, 1, 1 8 1 1
V008 Bloomington South Jake Cocalis 9, 5 2, 5 2, 9, 2 34 2 3
Z008 Fishers SAANVI IBRAHIMPATNAM 4, 7 8, 9 4, 6, 4 42 4 6
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Student Congress

Preliminary session, Chamber C

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total Parli Prelim
result1 2 3

AB005 Carroll Kiara Borges 4, 9 9, 7 9, 9, 9 56 9 10
AC002 Southport Guin Rugenstein 9, 9 3, 9 9, 13, 7 59 13 13
B006 Penn Tasneem Ahmed 9, 9 9, 9 4, 3, 8 51 3 8
C006 Westfield High School Michael Poulter 9, 5 5, 9 9, 12, 9 58 12 12
D004 Columbia City High School Annabell Hoag 8, 6 9, 9 5, 5, 2 44 5 6
E005 Chesterton Kat Markwart 9, 2 9, 5 6, 2, 9 42 2 5
G003 Avon High School Katherine Langford 6, 1 1, 1 1, 1, 9 20 1 1
K001 Plymouth Tyler Travis 1, 3 4, 6 2, 11, 4 31 11 2
M003 Canterbury Alexus Bohnke 3, 9 9, 9 9, 14, 9 62 14 14
P006 Brebeuf Jesuit Shivani Desai 9, 9 7, 9 9, 7, 1 51 7 9
S008 Munster Debate Asha Patel 7, 7 8, 2 3, 4, 3 34 4 3
T003 Cathedral Paige Ellis 5, 4 2, 4 8, 6, 6 35 6 4
U008 Hamilton Southeastern Manas Yadav 9, 8 6, 3 7, 8, 5 46 8 7
V005 Bloomington South Jael Davis 2, 9 9, 8 9, 10, 9 56 10 11
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Student Congress

Preliminary session, Chamber D

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total Parli Prelim
result1 2 3

AB003 Carroll Elise Jellison 6, 9 9, 9 12, 9, 9 63 12 11
AC003 Southport Jonah Gotkin 9, 9 7, 8 13, 9, 9 64 13 13
B008 Penn Lana Ealdama 7, 6 5, 7 1, 8, 7 41 1 6
C005 Westfield High School Katie Bolduc 9, 7 6, 1 9, 3, 6 41 9 7
D006 Columbia City High School Karmen Brown 9, 8 9, 9 5, 4, 2 46 5 8
E006 Chesterton Payton Whalen 4, 9 2, 9 4, 5, 5 38 4 5
J001 Valparaiso Speech William Orban 9, 9 9, 9 10, 9, 9 64 10 12
M001 Canterbury Hudson Shroyer 2, 2 1, 6 6, 7, 3 27 6 3
R008 Carmel High School Debate Alexandra Harmon 8, 5 9, 9 8, 9, 8 56 8 9
S007 Munster Debate Suvali Giridaran 3, 4 9, 3 3, 1, 9 32 3 4
T004 Cathedral Ava Tenorio 9, 9 8, 5 11, 9, 9 60 11 10
U005 Hamilton Southeastern Aleena Ahmad 5, 3 3, 2 7, 2, 4 26 7 2
Z006 Fishers Avery Hanefeld 1, 1 4, 4 2, 6, 1 19 2 1

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2023 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Student Congress

Preliminary session, Chamber E

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total Parli Prelim
result1 2 3

AB004 Carroll Keagan Mould 9, 9 9, 9 6, 9, 9 60 6 10
B005 Penn Janet Yu 9, 1 9, 4 11, 9, 8 51 11 8
C007 Westfield High School Arthur Goreham 7, 2 8, 9 7, 3, 7 43 7 5
G005 Avon High School Heechan Jung 5, 7 5, 5 8, 8, 9 47 8 6
I004 Indiana Academy Karisten Poole 4, 6 2, 2 3, 2, 2 21 3 2
P008 Brebeuf Jesuit Eli Burrell 9, 9 7, 8 9, 9, 9 60 9 11
Q005 Columbus North High School Abinaya Ganesan 9, 9 9, 9 10, 9, 9 64 10 12
R006 Carmel High School Debate Maxwell Gootee 8, 5 4, 9 12, 5, 4 47 12 7
S006 Munster Debate Patrick Cullars 9, 9 9, 9 13, 9, 6 64 13 13
T001 Cathedral Madeline Taylor 1, 8 1, 3 2, 4, 3 22 2 3
U006 Hamilton Southeastern Alina Baig 6, 9 9, 7 5, 7, 9 52 5 9
V007 Bloomington South Grace Choi 3, 3 3, 6 4, 6, 5 30 4 4
Z005 Fishers Kennedy Terhune 2, 4 6, 1 1, 1, 1 16 1 1
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Student Congress

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team D3 C3 F9 E1 AB1 Drop B/W
+ semis Playoff Parli Place

G003 Katherine Langford Avon High School 1 1 1 5 4 9     1
S005 Ayush Arora Munster Debate 3 7 3 1 1 10     2
H005 Nick Gurdian Highlands Latin School 7 3 2 9 2 13     3
Z006 Avery Hanefeld Fishers 5 5 9 3 10 20     4
Z005 Kennedy Terhune Fishers 2 10 10 2 6 22     5
R005 James Yang Carmel High School Debate 8 2 8 7 7 24     6
R006 Maxwell Gootee Carmel High School Debate 12 4 7 10 5 26     7
G004 Olivia Gibson Avon High School 10 9 6 4 10 27     8
B006 Tasneem Ahmed Penn 6 10 10 6 8 28     9
K002 Maddie Harness Plymouth 9 6 10 10 3 30     10
Z007 Nebras Alam Fishers 13 10 5 10 10 31     11
T001 Madeline Taylor Cathedral 4 10 10 10 9 32     12
I004 Karisten Poole Indiana Academy 14 10 10 10 10 32     12
T002 Henry Staggs Cathedral 15 8 4 10 10 33     14
V007 Grace Choi Bloomington South 11 10 10 8 10 34     15

Semifinal round

Code Name Team A1 Q15 AB2 Rank
total Parli Place

H005 Nick Gurdian Highlands Latin School 3 2 1 6   1
R005 James Yang Carmel High School Debate 2 3 4 9   2
T001 Madeline Taylor Cathedral 7 1 2 10   3
Z005 Kennedy Terhune Fishers 1 6 7 14   4
K002 Maddie Harness Plymouth 4 9 3 16   5
V008 Jake Cocalis Bloomington South 10 5 6 21   6
E006 Payton Whalen Chesterton 6 7 9 22   7
S007 Suvali Giridaran Munster Debate 5 9 9 23   8
G005 Heechan Jung Avon High School 11 4 9 24   9
C005 Katie Bolduc Westfield High School 9 8 8 25   10
B005 Janet Yu Penn 8 9 9 26   11
U008 Manas Yadav Hamilton Southeastern 12 9 5 26   11
D003 Selah Wagner Columbia City High School 13 9 9 31   13
P006 Shivani Desai Brebeuf Jesuit 14 9 9 32   14
R007 Caitlin Follman Carmel High School Debate 15 9 9 33   15

Semifinal round

Code Name Team AA7 F5 10 Rank
total Parli Place

Z006 Avery Hanefeld Fishers 1 4 1 6   1
G004 Olivia Gibson Avon High School 4 1 3 8   2
S005 Ayush Arora Munster Debate 10 2 4 16   3
R006 Maxwell Gootee Carmel High School Debate 2 7 8 17   4
V007 Grace Choi Bloomington South 3 8 6 17   4
E008 Katie Pampalone Chesterton 7 9 2 18   6
M001 Hudson Shroyer Canterbury 5 9 5 19   7
Z008 SAANVI IBRAHIMPATNAM Fishers 8 3 9 20   8
T003 Paige Ellis Cathedral 9 5 9 23   9
C007 Arthur Goreham Westfield High School 6 9 9 24   10
B007 Madeline Wise Penn 12 6 9 27   11
U006 Alina Baig Hamilton Southeastern 11 9 9 29   12



P005 Elena Geroulis Brebeuf Jesuit 14 9 7 30   13
K001 Tyler Travis Plymouth 13 9 9 31   14
D006 Karmen Brown Columbia City High School 15 9 9 33   15

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M1 V1 C1 Rank
total Parli Place

Z007 Nebras Alam Fishers 1 2 1 4   1
I004 Karisten Poole Indiana Academy 2 1 5 8   2
G003 Katherine Langford Avon High School 5 4 2 11   3
B006 Tasneem Ahmed Penn 3 5 7 15   4
E005 Kat Markwart Chesterton 9 3 4 16   5
T002 Henry Staggs Cathedral 6 7 3 16   5
U005 Aleena Ahmad Hamilton Southeastern 4 9 8 21   7
D004 Annabell Hoag Columbia City High School 7 6 9 22   8
S008 Asha Patel Munster Debate 10 8 6 24   9
K003 Angel Oviedo Plymouth 8 9 9 26   10
P007 Michael Grogan Brebeuf Jesuit 11 9 9 29   11
R008 Alexandra Harmon Carmel High School Debate 12 9 9 30   12
AB002 Hayden Crowell Carroll 13 9 9 31   13
B008 Lana Ealdama Penn 14 9 9 32   14
G006 Eliza Louthain Avon High School 15 9 9 33   15
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Avon High School
Congress speech scores

Code Name Event Division Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Semifinal Final

G003 Katherine Langford SC Varsity 5 (5) 6 (6) 6, 1 (4) 6, 5, 5 (5)
4, 6, 5 (5)

5, 6, 5, 6 (6)
6, 6, 6, 5 (6)

G004 Olivia Gibson SC Varsity 4, 5, 5 (5) 2, 1, 6 (3)
6, 6 (6)

5, 5, 4 (5)
6 (6)

6, 2, 5 (4)
6, 2, 6 (5)

1 (1)
5, 5, 5, 1 (4)
5, 5, 6, 5 (5)

G005 Heechan Jung SC Varsity 5 (5) 5, 5 (5) 5, 5, 5 (5) 6, 6, 6 (6)
3, 4, 4 (4)  

G006 Eliza Louthain SC Varsity 5, 3, 3 (4) 3, 5, 5 (4) 4, 1, 1 (2)    
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Bloomington South
Congress speech scores

Code Name Event Division Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Semifinal Final
V005 Jael Davis SC Varsity 6 (6) 4 (4) 4, 2 (3)    
V006 Aika Miya SC Varsity 3, 6, 3 (4) 3 (3) 3, 1 (2)    

V007 Grace Choi SC Varsity 6, 5, 4 (5) 5, 5 (5) 5, 5, 6 (5) 5, 4, 6 (5)
5, 2, 5 (4) 4, 6, 5, 5 (5)

V008 Jake Cocalis SC Varsity 4, 5, 6 (5) 2, 4, 6 (4) 5, 5, 6 (5)
4 (4)

4, 5, 4 (4)
4, 6, 4 (5)  
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Brebeuf Jesuit

Congress speech scores

Code Name Event Division Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Semifinal Final
P005 Elena Geroulis SC Varsity 4, 3, 3 (3) 3, 5, 5 (4) 3, 6, 5 (5) 5, 2, 4 (4)  

P006 Shivani Desai SC Varsity 4 (4) 3 (3) 5, 6 (6) 3, 5, 2 (3)
4, 4, 3 (4)  

P007 Michael Grogan SC Varsity 5, 5, 5 (5) 3, 3, 5 (4)
3 (3) 4, 4, 5 (4) 3, 3, 2 (3)

4, 3, 4 (4)  

P008 Eli Burrell SC Varsity 5, 4, 3 (4) 5, 5 (5) 5, 5, 5 (5)    
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Canterbury

Congress speech scores

Code Name Event Division Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Semifinal Final

M001 Hudson Shroyer SC Varsity 5, 6, 2 (4)
6, 1 (4)

4, 6, 2 (4)
6 (6)

3, 4, 5 (4)
6 (6)

4, 1, 5 (3)
6, 2 (4)  

M002 Amanda Heck SC Varsity 2, 5, 3 (3) 3, 3, 4 (3) 3, 4, 4 (4)    
M003 Alexus Bohnke SC Varsity 6 (6) 3 (3) 1 (1)    
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Carmel High School Debate

Congress speech scores

Code Name Event Division Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Semifinal Final

R005 James Yang SC Varsity 4, 4, 4 (4) 1, 5, 6 (4) 5, 6, 6 (6) 5, 6, 5 (5)
6, 6, 5 (6)

5, 5, 5, 4 (5)
6, 6, 5, 6 (6)

R006 Maxwell Gootee SC Varsity 6, 5, 4 (5) 5, 5 (5) 5, 6, 6 (6) 5, 2, 6 (4)
5, 4, 5 (5)

6, 5, 5, 4 (5)
5, 5, 5, 5 (5)

R007 Caitlin Follman SC Varsity 4, 5, 4 (4) 4, 3, 5 (4) 3, 3, 5 (4) 3, 6, 3 (4)  
R008 Alexandra Harmon SC Varsity 3, 5, 4 (4) 4, 3, 3 (3) 4, 3, 4 (4) 4, 2, 4 (3)  
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Carroll

Congress speech scores

Code Name Event Division Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Semifinal Final

AB002 Hayden Crowell SC Varsity 5, 4, 3 (4) 3, 3, 5 (4) 3, 4, 5 (4) 2, 2, 1 (2)
3, 4, 3 (3)  

AB003 Elise Jellison SC Varsity 3, 5, 4 (4) 3, 3, 2 (3) 3, 4, 3 (3)    
AB004 Keagan Mould SC Varsity 5, 5, 2 (4) 5, 4 (5) 5, 4, 5 (5)    
AB005 Kiara Borges SC Varsity 6 (6) 4 (4) 5, 2 (4)    
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Cathedral

Congress speech scores

Code Name Event Division Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Semifinal Final

T001 Madeline Taylor SC Varsity 6, 5, 3 (5) 5, 5 (5)
6 (6) 6, 6, 6 (6) 4, 6, 6 (5)

4, 6, 6 (5)
5, 6, 5, 2 (5)
5, 6, 6, 3 (5)

T002 Henry Staggs SC Varsity 3, 5, 4 (4) 4, 6, 6 (5) 4, 5, 5 (5) 5, 4, 4 (4)
5, 5, 5 (5) 4, 4, 5, 6 (5)

T003 Paige Ellis SC Varsity 5 (5) 5 (5) 5, 5 (5) 6, 6, 6 (6)  
T004 Ava Tenorio SC Varsity 2, 5, 5 (4) 3, 4, 4 (4) 4, 4, 3 (4)    
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Chesterton

Congress speech scores

Code Name Event Division Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Semifinal Final

E005 Kat Markwart SC Varsity 4 (4) 5 (5) 5, 3 (4) 5, 6, 4 (5)
5, 6, 4 (5)  

E006 Payton Whalen SC Varsity 6, 6, 3 (5) 5, 5, 4 (5) 5, 4, 4 (4) 4, 4, 3 (4)
4, 4, 5 (4)  

E007 Jack Jessen SC Varsity 3, 4, 4 (4) 3, 2, 5 (3)
2 (2) 4, 5, 6 (5)    

E008 Katie Pampalone SC Varsity 3, 4, 4 (4) 3, 5, 5 (4) 4, 6, 5 (5) 4, 1, 5 (3)
5, 2, 5 (4)  
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Columbia City High School

Congress speech scores

Code Name Event Division Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Semifinal Final

D003 Selah Wagner SC Varsity 4, 5, 6 (5) 5, 6, 6 (6) 4, 5, 6 (5)
6 (6)

4, 4, 3 (4)
4, 5, 3 (4)  

D004 Annabell Hoag SC Varsity 5 (5) 2 (2) 5, 6 (6) 5, 4, 4 (4)
5, 5, 5 (5)  

D005 Taileaha Wilson SC Varsity
5, 4, 3 (4)

1 (1)
1 (1)

4, 3, 4 (4) 3, 3, 5 (4)    

D006 Karmen Brown SC Varsity 3, 5, 2 (3) 4, 3, 3 (3) 5, 4, 5 (5) 3, 6, 4 (4)  

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2023 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Columbus North High School

Congress speech scores

Code Name Event Division Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Semifinal Final
Q005 Abinaya Ganesan SC Varsity 5, 5, 3 (4) 5, 4 (5) 5, 4, 5 (5)    

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Fishers

Congress speech scores

Code Name Event Division Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Semifinal Final

Z005 Kennedy Terhune SC Varsity 6, 6, 4 (5) 5, 5 (5) 6, 6, 6 (6)
6, 5, 3 (5)
6, 6, 6 (6)
6, 5 (6)

5, 6, 6, 2 (5)
6, 6, 1, 2 (4)

6 (6)

Z006 Avery Hanefeld SC Varsity 5, 6, 1 (4) 6, 5, 3 (5) 6, 5, 6 (6) 5, 2, 6 (4)
6, 1, 6 (4)

5, 6, 6, 3 (5)
6, 6, 6, 5 (6)

Z007 Nebras Alam SC Varsity 4, 6, 4 (5) 4, 6, 5 (5) 4, 6, 6 (5)
6, 6, 6 (6)
6, 6, 5 (6)
6, 6, 6 (6)

5, 6, 5, 5 (5)

Z008 SAANVI IBRAHIMPATNAM SC Varsity 4, 4, 5 (4) 2, 6, 6 (5) 5, 5, 6 (5) 5, 2, 4 (4)
6, 3, 5 (5)  
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Hamilton Southeastern

Congress speech scores

Code Name Event Division Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Semifinal Final

U005 Aleena Ahmad SC Varsity 4, 6, 2 (4) 5, 5, 6 (5) 4, 5, 5 (5) 5, 3, 5 (4)
6, 5, 6 (6)  

U006 Alina Baig SC Varsity 5, 5, 3 (4) 5, 4 (5) 5, 5, 5 (5) 4, 5, 4 (4)
5, 4, 4 (4)  

U008 Manas Yadav SC Varsity 4 (4) 5 (5) 5, 5 (5) 4, 6, 3 (4)
4, 6, 4 (5)  

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Highlands Latin School

Congress speech scores

Code Name Event Division Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Semifinal Final

H005 Nick Gurdian SC Varsity 5, 4, 3 (4) 4, 4, 6 (5) 4, 5, 6 (5) 4, 6, 5 (5)
5, 6, 5 (5)

6, 5, 5, 4 (5)
6, 6, 5, 5 (6)
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Indiana Academy
Congress speech scores

Code Name Event Division Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Semifinal Final

I004 Karisten Poole SC Varsity 6, 5, 4 (5) 6, 5 (6) 6, 6, 6 (6) 5, 6, 6 (6)
5, 6, 5 (5) 4, 5, 5, 1 (4)

I005 Alesya Rathinasamy SC Varsity 2, 5, 3 (3) 4, 4, 5 (4) 3, 5, 5 (4)    

I007 Makilah Jackson SC Varsity 2, 4, 4 (3) 3, 6, 4 (4)
6 (6) 3, 4, 4 (4)    

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Munster Debate

Congress speech scores

Code Name Event Division Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Semifinal Final

S005 Ayush Arora SC Varsity 6, 5, 6 (6) 1, 2, 6 (3)
1 (1) 5, 6, 6 (6) 6, 1, 5 (4) 6, 6, 6, 2 (5)

6, 6, 6, 5 (6)

S006 Patrick Cullars SC Varsity 5, 4, 3 (4) 4, 4 (4) 4, 4, 6 (5)
4 (4)    

S007 Suvali Giridaran SC Varsity 5, 5, 3 (4) 6, 3, 5 (5) 5, 5, 4 (5) 5, 5, 3 (4)
5, 5, 4 (5)  

S008 Asha Patel SC Varsity 5 (5) 6 (6) 6, 6 (6) 5, 3, 3 (4)
5, 5, 5 (5)  

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Penn

Congress speech scores

Code Name Event Division Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Semifinal Final

B005 Janet Yu SC Varsity 5, 5, 5 (5) 5, 4 (5)
5 (5) 5, 4, 6 (5) 4, 4, 3 (4)

5, 5, 4 (5)  

B006 Tasneem Ahmed SC Varsity 3 (3)   5, 3 (4)

6, 6, 3 (5)
5, 5, 6 (5)
4, 4, 6 (5)
6, 6, 6 (6)

4, 5, 6, 2 (4)
5, 5, 5, 2 (4)

B007 Madeline Wise SC Varsity 4, 4, 5 (4) 2, 6, 6 (5) 3, 5, 6 (5) 5, 4, 4 (4)
5, 3, 4 (4)  

B008 Lana Ealdama SC Varsity 6, 6, 5 (6) 6, 4, 4 (5) 5, 4, 5 (5)    

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Plymouth

Congress speech scores

Code Name Event Division Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Semifinal Final

K001 Tyler Travis SC Varsity 6 (6) 5 (5) 6, 6 (6) 5, 5, 4 (5)
5, 3, 4 (4)  

K002 Maddie Harness SC Varsity 4, 4, 6 (5)
6 (6)

2, 2, 6 (3)
4 (4) 4, 4, 6 (5) 5, 6, 2 (4)

5, 6, 1 (4)
6, 6, 5, 3 (5)
6, 6, 5, 5 (6)

K003 Angel Oviedo SC Varsity 3, 4, 4 (4) 4, 4, 4 (4) 4, 6, 5 (5) 4, 4, 4 (4)
4, 5, 5 (5)  

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2023 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Southport

Congress speech scores

Code Name Event Division Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Semifinal Final
AC001 Tony Jing SC Varsity 3, 4, 5 (4) 5, 6, 5 (5) 3, 5, 6 (5)    
AC002 Guin Rugenstein SC Varsity 2 (2) 1 (1) 4, 4 (4)    
AC003 Jonah Gotkin SC Varsity 2, 5, 5 (4) 2, 4, 4 (3) 2, 3, 3 (3)    
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Valparaiso Speech
Congress speech scores

Code Name Event Division Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Semifinal Final
J001 William Orban SC Varsity 3, 4, 4 (4) 3, 3, 2 (3) 5, 4, 4 (4)    
J002 Lily Ward SC Varsity 2, 4, 3 (3) 3, 3, 5 (4) 3, 3, 4 (3)    

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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ISSDA State Debate Tournament
Westfield High School

Congress speech scores

Code Name Event Division Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Semifinal Final
C004 David Young SC Varsity 4, 5, 5 (5) 4 (4) 5 (5)    

C005 Katie Bolduc SC Varsity 4, 5, 4 (4) 4, 4, 6 (5) 3, 5, 5 (4) 4, 5, 2 (4)
5, 5, 5 (5)  

C006 Michael Poulter SC Varsity 3 (3) 4 (4) 4, 2 (3)    

C007 Arthur Goreham SC Varsity 5, 5, 5 (5) 5, 5 (5) 6, 6 (6)
4, 3, 5 (4)
4, 4, 6 (5)

3 (3)
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